
a.lUKI 
1-Needle,Lockstitch,Unlson-Feed Sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer 
-*M*aa~2ijB•*~Yt~/ . 
LU-221 ON-6,-7 
1-Needle,Lockstltch,Unlson-Feed Sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trlmmer(wlth Double-capacity Hooks) 
-*•*•a~mY~-~~Yt~/<=m•tt•> 
LU-221 OW-6,-7 
2-Needle,Lockstltch,Unlson-Feed Sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer 
=*ti*S-~sYmm*WYt~~ 
LU-2260N-6,-7 
2-Needle,Lockstltch,Unlson-Feed Sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trlmmer(wlth Double-capacity Hooks) 
=*•*••~mYm-~WYt~/(=@•tt•> 
LU-2260W-6,-7 

PARTS LIST 
~u~·. ~ii!"I 

" ·, -:-~ 
tiEf~lRfll AMERICA, S.A. OE C.V, 

iELEFONO: 389-8611 
fAX: 3f.JS-6S22 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS. LIST 
1. As to "#01" and "#02n refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

/'\ - 'Y lJ :J.. 1' ~ flj ffl i: ~ Lt -C 
1. !J ;;.. t-- ~ - V 0)#01, #02 ~ 0) FIJ Ii, ~ - V "F 0)" i£ i!a" 0) ~ Bjj i .:.' ~ P.« ""F ~ 1i,. 
2. 1k ii: a 0) It~ ii, @ t{ t ft L, , 0.1, 2.5 ~ 0) I'{ @Ht., ff ~ ( lit ul .,< - t-- Jv) t ~ L, t -to 
3. IUUI 0) C ) l:l, IUHH: ta~ V'C 1.' o ·=Hi~ iri, 1: I> o .:. t t ~ 1M: L, i T • 
4. --( ? :J.. ~ X - V 0)- - - - - ~ Ii, ffl tlf ~ 1: h -5 .:. t t: ;l ~ l, i T • 

29319100 
M" i ')'l r:_nri 



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation of codes 

1) "*" mark .......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change.refer to "List for Information of change". 

2) "01" .................. refer to PNote" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

• Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

• "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

, ~ - ~ 'J ;1.. " ~,u 1=1H: ~ t, -c 
1. ". :.tm" t1C1.>ta~mlfi 

1) "*" Ell ........... iliJ[§] CT.>1<-'.!I :1-.:, ti ,:Jt~ L, t~[§]JfJ!~ tit~ffll~U:::tl°* l, a:"t. 

~~~~~n~EffiftU~l--"~•mL.t<~~~ 
2) "01" ............... ~-y'f C1.)" ~!a" CT.>filtll,ij~f)Jm l, '( ( ft'/! \,\o 

2. IU15JCT.>B*l.t. fflJIU:::i*tL. .. 0.1. 2.5~0>1lt<ll:t. :fl~ ($.{ft)(- t,.J1,) ~:i*tl.il:"t .. 

3. lr:;tfflJCT.> ( ) ,:. ffiffllifci'kfflSZL,"'C\.',:,Tffi!dli-C:if>,:,i:.c~g"*L,a:'to 

4. 1' 5.;. 1--~-yCT.> - ---- ~lit, Mffl.lit1:'D-?I i: c ~-'* L, a:"t .. 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
El ~ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ....................................... 1 

ii$·M-ift00~ 
2. MAIN SHAFT,HOOK DRMNG SHAFT DELIVERY 

& THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS .............................................. 3 

..t"1i · ""F$m4~~~tl • 5Eff f,il{j 
3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ................................................... 5 

tf-HlbM~ 
4. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................................................ 7 

J:j!IJ Ill~ 
5. FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...................... 9 

i! fJ RfDi • i!3! IJ ri)ffi 
6. LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............................................... 11 

"f3!1JOO~ 
7. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ........................... 13 

ti~flfh~ * iID IJ O§ffi 

8. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(FOR LU-2260 * - *) ........ 15 

~~~~-~ij~-(LU-2260*-*ffl) 
9. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS ............................................... 17 

t:i"~f!fl~i;J~ 
10. LEFT HOOK SHAFI' BASE COMPONENTS(FOR LU -2260 * - *) ............................ 19 

~~~~OOffi(LU-2260*-*ffl) 
11. HOOK COMP01'1ENTS .................................................................... 21 

itimt~ 
12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ....................................................... 23 

*~-1-1111* 
13. WWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .................................. 25 

"F*f:? ~~flfMf¥ 
14. PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS .................................................. 26 

~ ~Jf]e]ijjlffl~ 

15. PRESSER LIFTER,AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTER 

& TENSION RELEASE MECHANISM COMPONENTS ....................................... 27 

~~..t~·~D~~~~-*~~~-m~~ 
16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ............................................................ 29 

*8'71bml~ 
17. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS ........................................................ 31 

ffiiJfbp~ fl !Wffi 
18. TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONENTS ................................................ , .. 83 

.,- - :1 Jv · ""Jv 1' 1J ;{-~ffi 

19. TI-mEAD STAND COMPONENTS .......................................................... 35 

~:u: -c ~ t'l 00~ 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU-2210 STANDARD PARTS) ..................................... 36 

If -V~~ ( L U - 2 2 1 0 ffl~i§1) 

21. GAUGE COMPONENTS(LU-2260 STANDARD PARTS) ..................................... 37 

'f-~M~ (L U-2 2 6 Ofl$~) 

22.ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS .................................................... 38 

M Ji ~m1ffi 

23. MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFER COMPONENTS .................................. 39 

3c!IJ:~ ffl:~fj;~fl ml~ 

24. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS .............................................................. 40 

,~ o/ 9 ~ o/ 9 Mffi 

25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU-2260* - *) ................................. 41 

~ffl'T-~~ifii-~~(LU-2260*-*) 

26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU-2210* - * )(1) ............................... 42 

3'.Effl-7 -~$.fii-fi~ (LU- 2 2 I O *- *) (1) 

27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU-2210*-* )(2) ............................... 43 

3'.Etl'f-~~.fh-~~ ( L U - 2 2 I 0 * - *) ( 2) 

28. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU-2210* - * )(3) ............................... 44 

~~'T-V~.Pc.-~al (L U-2 2 1 0 *-*) (3) 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 45 

~51 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

Bli$ · ~~00~ 

1 3 

38 

8 7 

0 

a-if / 
0-45 , 
~y 

43 

17~ 

1ai] / ~!! 
~46 

42 

-1-

27 

4 

30 

0 

0 

0 1/ 
/ 

/ 

·, 
. V------1 9 

" V---32 

~11 

01/o 
I 

0 
10 

I 

l 

16 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- ..NQ __ t!OTE ____ fAJ{[ ~o~ __________ ~ J.: _s_ 9 _R_ 1_ !' _T_ ! 9 _N_ ___________ t __ ~ __ j __ j ________ 9tJ __ 

1 107-43151 FACE PLATE ASM. )(Y{~ ?~ 1 
2 SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l5.5 vit5~,· 3/16-281=15.5 2 
3 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D= 12. 5 1=4 ~)(t'I D=l 2. 5 L=4 I 
4 107-74651 TOP COVER ASM. ~)'1" 1JI\· -(?~) 1 
5 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=IO t7i,· 3/16-28 L=IO 4 

6 TA-2050406-RO RUBBER PLUG ~)(t'J I 
7 107-43003 SIDE COVER 'l'l'J.'l'brt - 1 
8 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=10 t7i,· 3/16-281=10 4 
9 107-00706 SI DE COVER PACK! NG 'J'/-J.'J'jJJ,. -/\· ,\'I 1 

10 107-42757 FACE APERTURE PLATE "3~,t~·W O('I~) I 
11 SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=15.5 vit5*'. 3/16-28 L=l5.5 3 
12 SS-6123010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=30.0 t7i,· 3/16-281=30 4 
13 107-43201 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER rYt• './tJ/\' - 1 
14 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=lO t7*,. 3/16-281=10 2 
15 107-42856 BED TOP COVER ASM. ~·,r·,· 3~'/.'l~~·-c?~> 1 
16 107-01209 TOP COVER PACK I NG ,. 3tj)('.;j}T\° -/\" ,~'I 1 
17 107-01308 BED STRUT ~· ,r· ,f.J.~ I 
18 107-77308 BED STEW C ~· ,r· 'h~C 1 
19 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~'J.t'I 5 
20 Bl131-057-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, LOWER 1'HYN o/~ 1 
21 SS-6090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 t7i,· 9/64-40 1=5 1 
22 107-55700 ARM THREAD GU I DE D 7-M~7H1'D l 
23 SS-2090710-SP ·SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 Vkf7i,· 9/64-401=7 2 
24 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE -<~rY"· * 7'1t1 f3-t,~·~ 1 
25 SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 vlt7~,· 9/64-401=4.5 l 
26 107-44118 APERTURE PLATE 'W1~ 1 
27 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=lO t7*,. 3/16-281=10 6 
28 TA-2050406-RO RUBBER PLUG ~,tt~ 1 
29 107"731701 RUBBER .1j· i)J' A 1 
30 Bllll-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING ;(l\. Y{~ /\" * 1 
31 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L:a:5 V~t7;,· 11/64-40 L= 5 2 
32 B1150-490-000 RUBBER PLUG 99f~Y~1r197· ~v,1· 2 
33 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L:a:8.5 v~t7i,· 11/64-40 L=8.5 8 
34 01 107-74008 FELT THREAD GUIDE 1dHrnN 1 
35 01 226-03708 FELT n:Jt,r 1 
36 01 TA-1250504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~,tt~ 1 
37 107-00508 TOP COVER PACKING ~,,'bl\·-~· :1~Y I 
38 107-09004 PLATE nt· Y.1$· 1)1'• Y l 
39 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 t7*'' 11/64-401=4.3 ] 

40 107-45800 FLYWHEEL POINTER J\"J.• ~?· Jl.v5'5'Y I 
41 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 vJt7i,· 11/64-40 L= 5 2 
42 02 107-54901 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER ;-Yt· Y'b/\" -(JE,39) 1 
43 107-33103 FACE PLATE FELT ,tY,(~7.IJl,~ 1 
44 107-04609 FACE PLATE PACKING ;.y,(~I\· ,~'I 1 
45 B3510-019-000 011 FELT 'hYYJ.- 7IJI,~ I 
46 01 SS-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 vitti,· 9/64-40 L=7 I 
47 03 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, l(SMALL). 7'1t"Y7~· i l(o/39) 1 
48 04 CM-3002001-Al SAFETY LABEL. ,3 (SMALL). 7Yt"~7~· l 3(o/3~) 1 

NOTE (lt~a) 01 .... FOR LU-2260*-* LU-2260*-*.fff 
02 .... FOR DOMESTIC USE,JE 00'19 I JEffl 
03 .... FOR DOMESTIC USE 00 '19 ffl 
04 .... FOR EXPORT M'l:liffl 

-2-From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAIN SHAFT,HOOKDRIVING SHAFI' DELIVERY 
& THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS 
J:$1b • r$ih~3litfl · j(fffflHI 

f3--49 

1 

3 6 

4 

243 
23 

22 

28 

-3-

1 8 

20 

1 6 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~:. f!O ___ NQ'IJ: ____ P~ )~-- _________ _D _ ~ § _C_ )! _I _P_ '!' _I_ Q. ~ ___________ L )' __ '! __ ,(_ ________ ~t _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 

107-04401 
107-04500 
SS-7681750-TP 
SS-8681650-TP 
SS-8660512-TP 
107-04757 
SM-8080802-TP 
107-04955 
SM-8060602-TP 
107-04963 
Slf-8060602-TP 
107-05002 
SH-8080802-TP 
107-41007 
SS-8160822-TP 
107-06703 
}07-05408 
107-08303 
SS-6621220-SP 
107-45909 
SM-3030650-SC 
110-2040 I 
110-20609 
110-20500 
SQ-1110401-MZ 
SQ-1150451-lfZ 
107-75500 
107-05606 
107-05754 
107-05606 
107-76664 
107-76656 
SM-8060602-TP 
R0-2943101-00 
107-71269 
107-71251 
107-07156 
107-54802 
105-23702 
107-07602 
107-07750 
107-07958 
SS-7090910-TP 
NH-6040001-SN 
107-08006 
107-07206 
SS-8120740-SP 
107-07305 
SH-8061212-TP 
R0-3122401-00 
}07-75658 
107-75609 
107-06315 
SH-8040502-TP 
SH-8060602-TP 
105-91709 
107-48002 
Bl308-055-000 
Bl310-055-000 
Bl309-055-000 
Bl314-o5s-ooo 
SD-0640322-TP 
107-06802 
SM-8030402-TP 

UPPER SHAFT 
BALANCE WE I GHT 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6.5 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 
BALANCE WE l GHT 
SCREW 
UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK A ASM 
SCREW M6X6 
UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK B ASM 
SCREW H6X6 
UPPER SPROCKET 
SCREW 
FLYWHEEL, LARGE 
SCREW 16/64-28 L=S 
TIMING BELT 
LOWER SHAFT 
NEEDLE ROD THRUST SCREW 
SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 
FLYWHEEL SCALE PLATE 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=6 
PLUNGER 
PLUNGER SPRING 
PLUNGER SCREW 
CONNECTING SCREW 
CONNECTING SCREW 
LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL 
LOWER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL 
LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL ASH. 
LOWER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL 
LOWER SHAFT COUPLING SET 
LOWER SHAFT COUPLING ASH. 
SCREW M6X6 
RUBBER RING 
BALANCE ASH. 
BALANCE JUNCTION COMPL. 
BALANCE CRANK JUNCTION 
BALANCE CRANK PIN. 
WASHER 
NEEDLE ROD CRANK 
NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD ASM. 
NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASH. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 
NUT H4XO. 7 
NEEDLE ROD SQUARE BLOCK 
BALANCE CRANK SHAf'T 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 
BALANCE CRANK SHAFT SUPPORT 
SCREW M6X12 
0-RING 
SAFETY DEVICE ASM. 
SAFETY DEVICE HOOK 
LOWER SPROCKET 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=5. 
SCREW M6X6 
SAFETY SPRING 
SAFETY CLUTCH PAWL 
SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK 
SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK 
COUNTER-HOOK SPRING 
SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 
LOWER SHAFT COUPLING PLATE 
SCREW H3XO. 5 L=4 

-4-

·i)!W'I 
YY7·fM 
Ylt7i,· 9/32-28 L=J6.5 
~;,ti,· 9/32-28 L=l6 
~~i,· 1/4-40 L=5 
,... 7'1~~I1'H 'J~) 
~;,ti,· 
7"!W ,,,.. 79'1'1. 7i(A){?~) 
~;i,· K6 1=6 
i)r;r 'I,.. 79'1'1. 7i(B)('J~) 
~,t.W H6 L-=6 
f/I.J.7" 01,~ 
~;,ti,· 
J\l. ~11· !--:r( ~- 1') 
~,ci,· 15/64-28 L=8 
~1~'111·,..· lH 
Hr 11 
J\9i•tJj'Jj'VA7A~i'' 
t7i,· 3/16-32 1=12 
J\i· ~11· JV,CU-t'~ 
v~j~,· H3X0.5 L=6 
r ?'I}''\' 
7• 7'lt" t ,... i 
7°7'1,·t .w 
f'i-r ""''·*" fJ.-7' lt'l11.w 
,o· 11n,c!l.t. 
,,,. 11n"~u-o~,-~ 
Ht• 1l'iI,t;.t,( 'J~) 
,~,·1J1~;;.t,t{~,-l 
o/t,·'J~Y7'Y'I?' (t1~) 
,t,·'J;,1·9}'}' ('I~) 
~;i,· MS L=6 
09'1?' 
7'/t' ~(?~) 
7'/t" 'I( 1,:1· fl 
7'Jt' 'l'J?'J'I 'J7J' i) 
T'lt" 'l'J;'l'Jt· 'I 
f 'It• 'l'J?'l'JY)',t 
J\Yili" IJ'J1'l'l 
J\Y$0 IJ'J1'1'JP,~' 'J~ 
J\9il-' tJ~· \ "~ 
YJt;i,· 9/64-40 L=8.5 
GM:t,~ H4 
J\Yit fJi?::t "l 
f 'It· 'l'J1'11J,· 'J 
~i*'' 3/16-28 L=7 
f !tt' 'l'J?'IW ?ff I 
~;i,· H6 1=12 
OY'l'J' 
ni!· 'l'ltJrC 'J~) 
n'lt· 'l'Ji)ftJ1 
,~i7' 01,1• 
~;i,· M4X0.7 L=5 
~,cir HS L=6 
1'.l-t''l'JfJf-1\';t. 
7W'l"ltJf'J' -J. 

nt· 'IY-f. \· t? '"' 
1'.1-t" 'l'/-f ,3-9'/'J 
7'1t·'l'/-f \·t11,,c }\·i 
nt· ~'l-t ,3-9:,,1 t· 'I ~-~i,· D=G.35 H=3.2 
,~,·1Jt,1·9'1~'~7~~1'J 
~)t:W 

1 
(1) 

1 
(2) 

1 
(2) 

1 
2 
1 
2 
I 
I 
I 
2 
l 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 

1 
(l) 
(4) 

1 
1 

(I} 
(l) 
(l) 
(2) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(l) 
(l) 

I 

I 
(1) 
(l} 
(l) 
(2) 
(l) 
(l} 
(l} 
(1} 
(l) 
(I} 
(2} 

I 
I 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S.NEEDLEB ARROCKI tf-HllllJB!IQ\ NG COMPONENTS 

7-26 

-·5-From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RJ:~. _NL _ ~DTE- ___ !.'~ ~o_. __________ J! i_s_ ~ _R_ 1_ !' _r_ u> _N ____________ i: __ L -"- _ 1- _______ QtJ __ 

1 107-08105 NEEDLE ROD /\ 9t· fJ 1 
2 107-08204 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE /\9t· fJ·H;IJ~ I 
3 SS-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3. 5 ~j.i,· 1/8-44 L=3,5 1 
4 107-08469 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE SET ~yi•fJ3f)~fJJ'{(t,~) l 
5 107-08808 THRUST COLLAR ;(7;(~:tJ7- 2 
6 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l8 Yit7i,. 11/64-401=18 2 
7 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL 37~. ,,. ?,C~J~ 1 
8 MC-3210014-00 NEEDLE 134-35 #140 /\9 134-35 #140 1 
9 107-09152 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINKASM. /\9i}i" f)3i]~· fJjJ)( ?~) 1 

10 SS-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 t1*,. 15/64-28 L-23.5 (1) 
11 107-09202 NEEDLE ROD LINK·PIN n9j•93f)~·99)?t·~ 2 
12 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 Ett ~~)(!T 6 4 
13 107-09350 FEED ARM ASM. /\9i?YfJ;:· (?~) 1 
14 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t7i,. 15/64-28 L=l4 (1) 
15 107-09400 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINK J\9iJi• 939~· ?9Y? 1 
16 107-08501 ROLLER GUIDE BASE Jonu~·,r 1 
17 SM-6041012-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=lO t7Ji~· M4XO. 7 L=l 0 2 
18 107-09608 ROCKING SHAFT METAL fJ!lt?9,. ?':lI.i.!m I 
19 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ~,c*,. 3/16-28 L=7 1 
20 107-33806 SWING STAND FELT, LOWER 3!W fJ~· 1'7:dH,~) 1 . 
21 SM- I 040801-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 f73i,· M4X0.7 L=8 1 
22 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t7f·11·i 4.5X8X0.5 1 
23 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK io/Y 0.2 
24 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .lo/Y 0.2 
25 01 107-71103 NEEDLE BAR /\ 9 j• fJ 1 
26 01 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=6 D1'b?lt'i." }~ ~ M3XO. 5 L=6 1 
27 01 MC-3210014-00 NEEDLE 134-35 #140 J\9 134-35 #140 2 

NOTE (itaa) 01 .... FOR LU-2260*-* LU- 2260*-* JD 

-6-From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
...t.~•JOO~ 

13 

~ 36 
67 

-7-

3 

7 ~75 

/ 

~~76 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~:. fiO ___ NQ'q: ____ P~ _Nf). ___________ D -~ § _c_ ~ _I _P_ T _I_~ ~ ___________ L )' __ L _ { ________ ~:t: _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
16 
77 

107-09707 
CS-1501011-TH 
SS-8660410-SP 
107-09806 
107-09905 
SS-?080510-'JP 
107-09905 
107-10804 
107-10002 
107-10101 
SS-1080510-IP 
107-10200 
RE-0400000-KO 
107-10309 
107-10408 
SS-6121050-SP 
107-10804 
107- 10507 
107-10606 
107-10705 
10'1-11000 
RC-0560711-KP 
107-lll 17 
SS-8120740-SP 
107-09608 
107-13766 
SS-8660810-TP 
107-74305 
I 10-07101 
107-14509 
101-13808 
107-14608 
107-13907 
SM-6061602-TP 
107- 14004 
10'1-14103 
107-14202 
107-51303 
SAl-8050602-TP 
SM-8050502-TP 
SM-8050602-TP 
107-14400 
SM-6050802-TP 
107-14301 
107-08907 
CS-1501011-JH 
SS-8660410-SP 
107-14806 
SS-6121010-SP 
107-14905 
SM 120710-SP 
107-15001 
SS-6110630-TP 
107-15258 
SM-6051402-TP 
lut-11406 
107-15704 
81526-527-00G 
107-16504 
CQ-2020000-00 
CQ-2020000-00 
101-09809 
B3416-552-000 
RE-0500000-KO 
107-13501 
SS-8120140-SP 
RC-0740811-KP 
107-08907 
107-10903 
107-39506 
CQ-2520000-00 
CQ-2020000-00 
CQ-2520000-00 
CQ-2520000-00 
CQ-2520000-00 
CQ-2620000-00 
CQ-2520000-00 

UPPt:R FEED SHAIT 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 1/4-40 ·L= 4. 2 
CONNECTION LINK 
TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT 
SCREW 1)8-44 L=4. 5 
TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT 
TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER 
TRIANGLE LEVER 
ROCKING LINK 
SCREW 178-44 La4,5 
PRESSER ROD SQUARE BLOCK 
E-RING 4 
PRESSER ROD GU IDE SHAFT 
PRESSER ROD GUIDE 
SCREW 3/ 16-28 L= 9. 5 
TRIANGLE LEVER SHAFT STOPPER 
PRESSER ROD LOWER METAL 
PRESSER ROD 
UPPER FEED ROD 
PRESSER ROD SHAFI 
RETAINING RING 
PRESSER BAR GU IDE AR)t 
SCREW 3/16-28 L:::7 
ROCKING SHAFT METAL 
£CC£Nl'RlC Rob (SET} 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
VERTICAL DlAL 
HINGE SCREW 
CONNECTION LINK B 
CONNEci ION LINK PlN R 
CONNf..cTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN 
UPPER FEED CAll 
SCREW H6 L=16 
CONNECTION LINK A 
CONNECI ION LINK PIN A 
VERTICAL CHANGE BELT 
CHANGE BELT SUPPORT PIN 
SCREW llS L=6 
SCREW H5 L=5 
SCREW 145 L=G 
VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 
VERTICAL CHANGE BELT SHA.Fi 
ROCKING SHAIT METAL 
t HR0S t COLLAR 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4. 2 
VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=JO 
VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING RACK 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 
VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM 
SCREW 11/64-40 L~6 
VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM ASM. 
SCREW MSX0.8 Lgl4 
SPACER B 
VERTICAL DIAL PIN 
SPRING 
VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 
THRUST WASHER, B 
CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW 
E-RING 
SPRING HOOK 
SCREW J/16-28 L"'1 
C-RING 
ROCKING SHAFI' METAL 
SPACER A 
GUIDE SPRING 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 

-8-

7!1it?W? 
i:;:w~~ 
~)l*'' 1/4-40 L=4.2 
v'lt,9'1'1 
t'l11'11l,. 'I 
vlt7~,· 178·44 L::.4.5 
t'l'JJ'lrl,.? 
t'l'JJ?rJr ,~ • )l 
"f'.rh'JrJ 
3W1'9!1'1 
v6E7i~' 178-44 L=4.5 
tfij"7j"{~'»'JJ"V 
EtJ· ~~)l!l 4 
;tf tj· 7-Jt 1~ • ,. 'J 
tt:ci' 1''11' ·H · 
f7~,· 3716-28 L~9.5 
t'l:a?;:::r,·w,t 
,tf .tj' ,,~:,(~Jl 
,tfij' 9 
79;t'J9t·7 
tt:co,F·, 'I 
C'h' ~~)l9' 
tfij" 9-JJ· 1~· 71" ~)l*'' 3/16-28 L=7 
7!1k'JW ?V:C)l~~ 
99:fmlo,~· Ct,F> 
~:,(;,· 1/4-40 L~S 
J7J' ,. 37~· ~- 1't Jl 
1.:t· 77' 3J;);' 7W 
1t'lt,~r1'IB 
~~¥,9nE· '1B 
v'lt,9'.l'JB,!t' t· 'I 
79k'J9'):i' 
u,tmti· ,H 
v'lt,9'.!'JA 
C'lm'l1t· ~A 
J,}::r·,·37~·~'.!b'J~{ 
l7J'''37~·h'Jb'J~{jj't·~ ~:,(*,. M5X0.8 L=6 
~:,(*'' Fj~§' M5X0.8 L=6 
J7l''' 37~·~~,~· -{~ 
ri,'Jl'J7ti" lH M5XO. 7 L=B 
J7J'S,'37~-h~b'I~{,·? 
39~·7,· ,m~ 
i7:XP7t ~:,(*'' 1/4-40 L=4.2 
J7l'S,'377·i~,~·-97{~ 
t7*,. 3/16-28 L=lO 
J,}::r·,·377·,· ,~· it7 
viE7~,· 3)16-28 L=? 
l9l',·397"f3,}t,t! 
t7*)" 11/64-40 L=6 
J9J·,·391·t39t,9r·c,~) 
o,'h?7tj· n 
;{I\ -tB 
l7l' !I' 3W ~- fUt· 'I 
ff.t7' /\" i 
J7J'!f'37~·,·?~·i .1,~ 
.13'y 
trw ?79':,(~t- i7:xH~ n 
tt· Ji' 3Jil' - ~· :t:W 
EtJ• ~~)l'l 5 
J9J" r 391· ,- ,~· i11w 
F~~~· 3716-28 L=, 
c:n~,t9 s 
37~'W'J;ilM 
i,._• -fA 
7!1t~9\~9.1t'{~'/\'?, 

l 
2 
4 
1 
I 
I 
3 
3 
I 
2 
2 

2 
I 
l 
I 
I 
I 
2 
1 
1 
I 
1 

(2) 
l 
1 
2 
I 
2 
l 
I 
1 
I 
1 
I 
3 
1 
2 
I 
1 
I 
2 
I 
2 
l 
2 
1 
I 
1 
1 
I 

(I) 
( I) 

l 
1 
1 

0.3 
0.3 

I 
1 
l 
2 
I 
2 
l 
I 
l 

0.1 
0.2 
o. 1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

~ IJ YBJffi • ~~ IJ IWti\ 

29 

J 11 

~ 

8 

7 

/ . 
. / 

/ . . / / . . / / . 

< <~ 'f I'" 
27 32 ~ 

31 

-9-

. 21 

28 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~:. ~O _ _ _N(l~ _ _ _ _ P~ _ N!) ._ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _D _ ~ § _ C _ ~ _I _ P_ '!'_I_ Q. ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ _ _ 'J _ _ "}_ _ { _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Qj~ _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

·40 

107-20209 
107-20357 
SM-6062502-TP 
SS-7620750-SP 
107-20555 
SS-7121610-SP 
107-20407 
107-25307 
107-21504 
SS-7110810-SP 
PS-0400322-KP 
107-20704 
107-20605 
107-20803 
RE-0400000-KO 
107-21306 
107-21702 
SS-7110710-SP 
107-21009 
R0-1182401-00 
BT-0600402-EA 
CS-1201011-SH 
107-22007 
107-44308 
107-33509 
SM-8060602-TP 
SS-7110910-SP 
SS-6121860-SP 
SS-8660610-TP 
SS-7121610-SP 
107-18401 
Bl 148-141-HOO 
107-43805 
107-21207 
107-21900 
101-20004 
D2515-232-DOO 
101-19907 
Blll4-280-000 

01 107-71459 

NOTE ( i!:iic) 

ADJUSTING CHANGE PIN 
ADJUSTING CHANGE ARM ASM. 
SCREW M6 L=25 
SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 
ADJUST I NG ARM ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING 
ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING PIN 
FEED ADJ US TI NG PIN 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 
SPRING PIN 4.0X32 
ADJUST! NG BASE 
ADJUSTING BELT 
REGULATION STAND FULCRUM AXIS 
E-RING 4 
CHANGE SPRING 
ADJUSTING SPRING RACK 
SCREW 11 /64-40 L=7 
ADJUSTING DIAL SCREW 
0-RING 
OIL TUBE 
THRUST COLLAR D=l2 W=lO 
PULLING SPRING 
ADJUSTMENT DIAL 
SPRING RACK HOOK 
SCREW M6X6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8,5 
SCREW 3/16-281;18 
SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 
SCREW 3/16-28 1=15.5 
DIAL PIN 
SPRING 
BACKWARD STITCH LEVER 
BACKWARD FEED CONNECT I ON ARM 
BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT 
SPRING SUSPENSION 
TORSION SPRING 
CUSHION 
PIN 
ADJUSTMENT DIAL ASM. 

01 .... FOR LU-2260+-+ 

-10-

t?Yfs~t,,Y,Yt·~ l 
t?9f3?t,,YtY?7°(?~) 1 
U11197tt.· >H M6 L=25 ( 1) 
vlt7i~· 3/16-32 1=6.5 1 
t?Yf3?t,?f" (?~) 1 
v.1t,t7i,· 3/16-28 L=15.5 (I) 
tr9f3?t:>'vYr1i) 1 
tr9fa?t,vYr1iYt·~ I 
t?Yf3?t1t"Y I 
vit7i,· 11/64-40 L=S 1 
7,7• yy9• t· ~ 4.0X32 1 
t?9fs9t1~"{ 1 
t?9fa?t1~{ 1 
t?Yf39t,~{,rY} 0 ? I 
E:tr ~~,c9 4 2 
f39t,t{,~tYn·i I 
:d"?9f39t,~·ij1 I 
yJl,t7i,· 11/64-40 1=7 2 
:d"?9fs?t:>'~· {t14:t" I 
09Y?0 1 
fJ.-1" 0.1 
7,77,~97 D=l2 W=lO 1 
t?9fs?t,~{t,~·y~·i 1 
t?Yfs?t,~·{tt I t,~· 9~·i'br1,~ 1 
~~~,· M6 1;6 l 
vit7i,· 11/64-40 L;B,5 4 
t7i,· 3/16-28 L;J8 l 
~.,ci,· 1/ 4-40. L:;:6 2 
V Jtt7:.W 3 /16-28 L= 15 . 5 1 
i?Y~·1t~t·1 1 
;t?9 f3?t, t· Y J\

0 i I 
~-,,1,,vn·- l 
~·,rt?Yv~r,?1· 1 
~·,,t?Jvn·-,·, I 
~- 1?;t?Yv1,· - ". 1-'b'F 2 
{~iA t,~· 9{~ tx~"·* l 
\" t?it?9vn· - J. AlJ l 
t· Y 1 
t?9r39t1~'{tl(?~) l 

LU-2260+-+ffl 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6.LOWERFE ED:MEC "Fi! IJ llllffi HANISM COMPONENTS 

37 

1 4 

~~13 

-11-

1 8 

L_ 
~ -7 

', ~271 ..__ ___ _J 

~ 
I 

29 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ __ tiOJ'E ____ r~ ~o.: __________ ~ ~ _s_ Q _R_ t r _T_ t .9 _N ____________ 1: __ ~ __ -;. __ j ________ 9t.r __ 

1 107-17502 FEED HASE t?Y,·-< l 
2 107-17668 FEED BASE ARM ASM. i1~1t?Y~·1iJt·ct,~) I 
3 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=l6 a,'bntt.· ,~~ (2) 
4 107-17809 FEED BASE SHAFT ·1.1~1t?H: 1,· 'I I 
5 107-46709 WASHER t'IY,· -<i,;:;n1· -J,· i 2 
6 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E1t ~~M 5 1 
7 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11 /64-40 L=4 ~)l*,,. 11/64-40 1=4 I 
8 107-18658 VERTICAL FEED ARM ASM. ,·3iJ'J·t1JYiJ7• ('J~) I 
9 SS-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=14 o,t'l7tt·1~ 15/64-28 (I) 

10 107-10903 SPACER A A~·-tA (l) 
11 107-18906 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT s,· afJ'J· i'JY 9!1'15'. 'J 2 
12 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3XO . 5 L=4 ~)li,· l 
13 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING C:Jt ~~:it'9 4 
14 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4Xll.8X0.5 t7f• .,,. -* 7 . 4X 11. 8XO . 5 4 
15 107-17908 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT i1'~1't'J9,. 'J 1 
16 107-18203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL iH~1i'JYo/' 'Jv:c)l,A, 5 
17 107-18807 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT ,. 39'J· i'J9'1· 'J 1 
18 107-19052 FEED CHANGE BELT ASM. it'J91\1/:i1Y~1 n 1 
19 107-19706 CHANGE BELT OIL SEAL A ~Yt~!i1NJl.,-Jl,A l 
20 107-19219 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM i1~1t'JY-JJ.A 1 
21 107-19672 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD ASM. A1'~1',t'J90,~· ( 'J~) 1 
22 SS-8661012-TP SCREW ~)li,· 2 
23 107-19300 BELL CRANK I\. 'jl/J::Y'.1'1 l 
24 107-18005 FEED ARM SHAFT t?Y iJr· ,. 'I 2 
25 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM. it'J9o/' 'JfJ1· ('J~) l 
26 SM-6061202-TP SCREW MG L= 12 a,t?7ti· ~~ M6 L=l2 (I) 
27 I 07-10903 SPACER A J'\" -fA (1) 
28 107-19508 ADJUST I NG BLOCK SHAFT t?9 f31Jt,:JJ'J:r "r " l 
29 107-19805 CHANGE BELT OIL SEAL B "~7J~~1'it1 J~o/-Jl,B l 
30 107-19979 VERTICAL FEED ROD ASM. ,·3~1·t?Yo1~· ('J~) I 
31 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 1=5 ~)l~,· 2 
32 107-18005 FEED ARM SHAFT 71"'19 ~1 • ,. 'I l 
33 107-18153 FEED SHAFT ARM ASM . 71"?9 ,. 'JtJ1· ( ?~) I 
34 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L= 12 o,-JJ?7t~· JI,~ MG 1=12 (1) 
35 107-10903 SPACER A i~· -fA (1) 
36 107-20019 VERTICAL FEED CAM ,. af/'1' i'JV:IJ.A 1 
37 CS-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR A7A~'7?' 4 
38 SS-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 ~)l*'" 1/4-40 L=4.2 8 
39 137-07500 OIL SEAL ~!W IJ u)l5fJI, ,t-111,,-n, 3 
40 CQ-:2020000-00 OIL WICK .lo/!/ 0 .1 
41 CQ-2020000-00 0 IL WICK. .lo/!/ 0 .1 
42 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .lo/!/ 0 .1 
43 107-18500 VERT! CAL LINK 7t99,·0•397• 9!t'J 2 
44 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E:b' ,~Jl'9 5 4 
45 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E:lt ,~)l!J 5 2 

-12-From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS 

ti"1tifmil'~iD JJ M~ 

\ 
\ 

' 

,-----7 
5--© I 

iiJ l--1 

4~! 
! : t32 

s1 I : 
I I I I 3~! l,©---34 

7 

I 
I 20 

I 
) 

! i 
i 6f! 
~ 21 

19 ? 
1 4 

-13-

37 

35 

36 

41 ~ 
~ 40 

J 
39 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- _NQ __ ?iO'JE. ___ ~!Jl1: ~O.: __________ ~ }: _S_ g _R_ I_ f _T_ U> _N ____________ t __ ~ __ '/. __ f ________ 9tJ __ 

1 107-26552 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASM. JH'i-i~· 1 ~~ I 
2 107-26503 FIXED KNIFE BASE J7{'j.i~·1 (1) 

3 107-26404 FIXED KNIFE J7{:,<:i (1) 
4 107-26909 CLAMP SPRING 1Ff:n· J\' i (1) 
5 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 Y~t7l,. 3/32-56 L=5.5 ( 2) 
6 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 Y~t;~,· 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2) 
7 107-26800 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT r· ?,CW 'I 1 
8 107-26305 MOVING KNIFE r· 9,ci 1 
9 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=B o,'hntti· .a+ M3XO. 5 L=8 2 

10 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t;,f· 11· * 3. 2X7XO. 5 3 
11 107-72804 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID 1r\YY1tl-W 1 
12 107-72309 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE,RIGHT 1r\YY1t11r·rY,i1~<~~·) 1 
13 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 01'h~7t*" ~r M4X0.7 L=6 2 
14 SM-8050602-TP SCREW MS L=6 r,<i,· M5X0.8 L=6 2 
15 107-27857 DRIVING ARM BASAL r·iJ'i-i~~·99,-·B('I~) I 
16 107-27808 DRIVING ARM B V ,,ci'I~· 9iJ,-· B (1) 
17 SM-6041012-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=IO t;,:zi,· M4X0.7 1=10 (1) 
18 107-11505 SPACER C A'\0 -fC (1) 
19 107-54505 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID ARM 1r:\YY1tl1V fJ1' I 
20 SD-0500481-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5. H= 4.8 1·~*,. D=5 H=4.8 I 
21 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 r,<ir M4XO. 7 L=8 I 
22 107-27709 THREAD CUTTING CAM 11·~97JA I 
23 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=l2 o,bnti· .11+ 3 
24 107-28160 DRIVING ARM A COMPL. r·9,ci1Jr"?iJ1·Ac~,J·iJ) I 
25 107-28152 DRIVING ARM A ASM. r·iJ,ci'lr"iJiJ,-·A<'I~> (1) 
26 107-28103 DRIVING ARM A r • 9,ci~r • i/t;,-· A (1) 
27 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1=14 u,tntti· .H (1) 
28 107-11406 SPACER B ii\• -tB ( I) 
29 SD-0500721-SP HINGE SCREW D;: 5 H;: 7. 2 ~-~i,· D=S H=7.2 ( I) 
30 B3031-141-HOO CONNECTING STUD ~- ~:tt-W JD (1) 
31 SY-6040602-TP SCREW M4 1=6 o,:tilJ7tt· 1~ M4X0.7 L=6 2 
32 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L=25 o,:tJntt· ,H 2 
33 SS-8 I 10422-TP SCREW 11 /64-40 1=4 ~:)(~}'· 11/64-40 L=4 4 
34 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t7f":tJ·i 5.2X9.5X0.6 2 
35 107-28301 TERMINAL BASE ~y,~·1 1 
36 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L= 12 o,:tJnt"ti· ,t+ 1 
37 HW-5001400-00 2-C CABLE ~t7'~1tJ-~· 0.18XI2X2 I 
38 107-32204 CORD BUSH J-r· r 1h 1 
39 01 107-41759 GROUND WIRE ASM. 'J' 71V t1'J~ 1 
40 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 "'~t· :tJ· * D=5. 3 I 
41 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l l t7i,.· 11/64-40 L=Il I 
42 EA.-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 "''/IJT\0 1~· 150 I 
43 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 D:>':b'Jt,~ M4 I 
44 D6043-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL, MALE t" ':! 51-~ti ti 2 
45 D6028-555-BOA 9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 9P t{D~r 71/• }D 1 
46 107-27907 URI VI NG LINK B r· '))(i'J~- ?9~'JB 1 
47 CS-0790731-SH THRUST COLLAR A7Ar?'1 2 
48 107-54604 SOLENOID ARM GUIDE PLATE Ylt/1~· t;:;-· '11° 1~· 1, 1 
49 SM-4040601-SB SCREW M4 1=6 71\• J*,-• M4XO. 7 L=6 I 
50 M9638- l 10-000 12-POLE RECEPTACLE COVER 9t1· M~'b"' 12P I 
51 100-04109 GROUND MARK IJ· 7~V v-'J I 

NOTE (t£aa) 0 I. ... FOR 6 TYPE 6 ~ 1' 7"ffl 

-14-From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. LEFT HOOK SHAFT BASE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS(FOR LU-2260 * - *) 
~~~a*~UOO~(LU-2260*-*ffi) 
~11 

Jr-12 

9 

I 

-15-From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- _NQ __ ~- ___ ~A¥r ~o~ __________ ll ~ _s_ ~ _R_ I_ f _T_ t 9 _N ____________ t __ ~ __ -J. _ _ 1 ________ 9tJ __ 

1 107-26552 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASM. J;-,{:;I.;(~· -( 'I~ 1 
2 107-26503 FIXED KNIFE BASE J7{:;I.;(~· -( (1) 
3 107-26404 FIXED KNIFE J;-,(:;I.;( (1) 
4 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 vit?i,· 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2) 
5 107-26909 CLAMP SPRING ?7'17" n· i (1) 

6 SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 V~t:;i,· 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2) 
7 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 u,-JJntt· Jn 2 
8 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t'1f·-JJ·i 5.2X9.5X0.6 2 
9 107-26800 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT r· fJ:itiW 'I 1 

IO 107-26305 !IOVING KNIFE r· fJ:iti 1 
11 SH-6030802-TP SCREW M3XO • 5 L=8 o,-JJ?7tti·ir M3X0.5 L=8 2 
12 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t7f•-JJ·i 3.2X7X0.5 2 
13 CS-0790731-SH THRUST COLLAR ;(7;(J-fJ1 1 
14 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 1-:;1.i,· 11/64-40 L=4 2 
15 107-71806 DRIVING ARM C r • t;:;1.i?r • fJfJ7· c 1 
16 Slf-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1=12 n,-JJ'lrtt.· 1., r I 
17 107-28160 DRIVING ARIII A COMPL. · r. fJ:,l;(?J- • t;t;,-• A( ~,J. fJ) I 
18 107-28152 DRIVING ARN A ASM. r"fJ::,l;('JJ-"f;t;;,·A(?~) (1) 
19 107-28103 DRIVING ARN A I-. fJ)l;('JJ-. t;t;;,• A (1) 
20 107-11406 SPACER B i"· -tB (1) 
21 Slf-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 u,'JJ'JYtt· JH (1) 
22 B3031-141-HOO CONNECT! NG STUD ~-~·Jt ·W JO (1) 
23 SD-0500721-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 7 .2 ~·yi,· D=5 H=7.2 (1) 
24 107-71905 DRIVING LINK A r· 1):,l;('JJ-" fJYY'JA 1 
25 SD-0500301-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5 ff.: 3 ~· Yi,· D=5 H=3 2 
26 107-72507 DRIVING ARM E r • 1):,ti'lr • fJfJ7· E 1 
27 Sll-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=l2 o,-JJntt.· i r 3 
28 B2311-019-000 TENSION SPRING J\·i 1 
29 107-72002 DRIVING LINK B r· fJ:,l;(!,J-° fJ9Y?B 1 
30 SD-0500301-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 3 ~· Y-*,. D=5 H=3 2 
31 107-72101 SOLENOID ARM,LEFT 11-~YYvJ{J-"t;f· ct~· Y) I 
32 SM-8050502-TP SCREW MS L:;:5 1-:,cir 2 
33 101-·12200 MAGNET FITTING BASE,LEFT 11-~YYvJ{I-' 1-v,r1~(t~· 9) 1 
34 Slf-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 01-JJ17tt· ~I- M4X0.7 L=6 2 
35 107-72804 THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID 1HYYvN~· 1 
36 Slf-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 01»'17tj·~r M4X0.7 L=6 2 
37 107-27709 THREAD CUTTING CAM {HY:#JA I. 

-16-From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. RIGHT HOOK SHAFT BASE COMPONENTS 

~ ~fm'El' rffl~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

51ff 
52~ 

I 

L __________ _ 

31 

'j-16 

@-13·18"'21 

@-14 .6 
44 ~40 ! 

~! 
@------47 

~8 

27 

42 I 

/ 
/ / 

_/ / /// 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

I 
I 

) 

_/ _/4.. (/ 3 1 

•. -~ i ~ ~ 
! :~C I l . 
i~-
~I 2 

39 I 

~-"- ! 

::~.. "IL e & I 
I 49 

o ~ I @)--so 
a 2-----@) I ' a 

46 I @-s1 
I 
I 

L ___________________ _ 

-17-From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RJ:~. _NQ __ tiO'JE ____ f~ ~O.: __________ ~ J: _ S_ (1 _R_ I_ f _T_ U> _N ____________ t __ L _:it __ 1 ________ 9tJ __ 

l 02 107-22403 LOWER SHAFT B o/~,·'JB 1 
2 107-24607 SET COLLAR ,~,- 'lt!MJ-;- 1 
3 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L= 14 a,-JJnti· Jl+ 1 
4 107-70352 HOOK SHAFT BASE RIGHT ASM. 11v,· 9~· -f(~~- )9~ 1 
5 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 ~)ti,· (2) 
6 107-55601 BEAR I NG COLLAR 11vr 9,..· 79'1'1' iJ'J (1) 
7 107-26107 OIL SEAL Jt-7" j-o/' ?;4'{.Jt,o/-Jli (1) 
8 Bl215-804-000 BALL BEARING D ,:w 'J i· -.Jt,l\· 79~?· D (2) 
9 SB-1100009-00 BEARING JDjt y~· '1?1 (1) 

10 SB-1100010-00 BEARING Jo-JJ· y,· ??1 (l) 
11 SB-1150004-00 RADIAL BEARING 7o/• 7 Jt,o/· 'J?'T ( 1) 
12 SB-1150009-00 BEARING JDjt Yo/· 'J?'T (2) 
13 01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F 1Jv,·999~~i i7i~{~ 1.4 (1) 
14 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 E:t,· ~~;,19 4 (1) 
15 SS-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 ~)ti,· 1/8-44 L=5.5 (3) 
16 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll t7io/· 11/64-40 L=ll ( 3) 
17 R0-3573501-00 0-RING 09'Y'J' (1) 
18 01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1. 7 1Jvo/·IJ99)(~i i7A~1'~ 1.7 (1) 
19 01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1 . 8 1Jv}·??9)(,i i7A~1'~ 1.8 ( 1) 
20 01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B 1Jv;·999)(,i fi7A~1'~ B ( l) 
21 01 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 "}Jyy•'J?9~~i fi7A~{~ 1.6 (1) 
22 107-70402 HOOK SHAFT BOTTOM PACKING 11v,·1J~·1'~~1'~~-,~~ (l) 
23 01 107-39308 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR tJvo/· 'J~o/· "IJ· Jt.v (1) 
24 01 107-39407 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR 1JV~/' 'J-io/. T'll/. ,t,v (I) 
25 107-70303 HOOK SHAFT BASE,RlGHT {~~Ytv,·1J~·1(~\·) (1) 
26 107-22353 LOWER SHAFT A ASM. ,o·'JA(?~) (1) 
27 107-23708 HOOK SHAFT tJvo/· 'J (1) 
28 107-23807 SCREW GEAR tJvo/· 'J:W I\?· iv (1) 
29 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 ~)(i5-· (2) 
30 107-23906 LUBRICATING SHAFT h!l~W 'J (1) 
31 SM-4030601-SC SCREW M3 X 6 t,._· Ji,· M3XO. 5 1=6 (1) 
32 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 09y9· (1) 
33 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW fi-r v~"''*'' (I) 
34 107-24201 BEAR I NG HOLDER )Jo/''Jl\·79y9·t1,·- (1) 
35 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=S J7iJ· 11/64-40 L~S (3) 
36 107-75302 HOOK SHAFT LOWER PLATE, RIGHT tJvo/·?~·1,~1'~(~\·) (1) 
37 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4XO . 7 L=8 o,tn1t.· 11+ (9) 
38 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f.:Z.-7" lt!l'J',*'. (1) 
39 107-24805 OIL SEAL ,~,· 'Jt{Jl,o/-Jl, (2) 
40 107-25000 OPENER t-r1- (1) 
41 SS-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 t7io/• 1/8-44 L~6 (2) 
42 107-25158 OPENNER ARM COMPL. t-1·7-97• (1,J·9) (l) 
43 107-70501 OPNER ARM SHAFT B it-1· j-tFf' o/' ?B (1) 
44 107-25604 OPENER SHAFT t-1· t-'Y? (l) 
45 107-25752 OPENER SHAFT SCREW GEAH ASM. t-1·t-,·?i,·~?·iv i,J·9 (l) 
46 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 1=5 ~)(ir ( 2.) 
47 107-24706 BEARING SPACER »vo/·'Jr,,·79y9·i,..·-t- (1) 
48 107-2590 I OPENER HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR t-1·t-~v,·?io/·h'J' ~v (l) 
49 107-26206 ECCENTRICITY COLLAR tJvo/• ?~· 1"Yo/Yt' Y 1 
50 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6. 5Xl1Xl t7f• ·Jt-* 6. 5Xl lXl I 
51 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 a,jJ?]j·Jt JI,~ M6 L=20 2 
52 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 t7f·~· * ~jJ·\vJI, M6 I 

NOTE (tl:aa) 01. ... SELECTIVE PART iliRfHS~ 
02 .... FOR LU-2210*-* LU-2210*-*ffl 

-18-From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10.LEFr HOOK SH.AFT BASE COMPONENTS(FOR LU-2260*-*) 

~~~~~~(LU-2260*-*ffl) 

13 - 1 a---21----@ 

@-14 .7 
~47 

~9 

481 44 
27 

36 

-19-From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~LNQ __ fiO'!'E ____ ~AJ{t ~O.: __________ ~ J;_S_ 9 _R_ I_ f _T_ t .9 _N __________ :. _t __ L _'/. __ j ________ 9tJ __ 

1 107-72705 LOWER SHAFT C ,o·'Jc l 
2 107-24607 SET COLLAR ,!J,· 'lbr:b,- 1 
3 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l4 o,11ntt.· Jtr 1 
4 107-71756 HOOK SHAFT BASE LEFT ASM. :bv,·?~·1ct~·9J'I~ 1 
5 107-25901 OPENER HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR t-1·t-11v,·?i,·n9· ~v (1) 

6 SM-8050502-Tl' SCREW M5 L=5 r,t*'" {2) 
7 107-55601 BEAR I NG COLLAR tv,· 'fl\" 79~'1· 'IJ'J (1) 

8 107-26107 OIL SEAL t-1· t-,· 'J7f1Jl,o/-}1 (1) 

9 :Bl2.15-804-000 BALL :SEARi NG D ,1,·'J i·-Jf\•79~~· D (2) 

10 SB-1100009-00 BEARING JD:b• Yr '19'1 (1) 
11 SB-1100010-00 BEARING JD:b. Yr 'JiJ'J (1) 

12 SB-11.50004-00 RADIAL BEAR I NG 7,. 1rv,· 'JiJ'l (2) 
13 01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER , F :bV)''J99,t~i A7A~1!J 1.4 (1) 

14 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 E:b' ~~:,19 4 (1) 

15 SS-8080610-SP SCREW l/8-44 L=5.5 r~i,· 11s-44 L=s.5 (3) 
16 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll t;i,· 11/64-40 L=ll (3) 
17 R0-3573501-00 0-RING OYY'J. (1) 

18 01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 'IJVo/''J99:,1~i A7fi~1~ 1.7 (1) 

19 01 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 tJv,·?99~~~ i;i~1~ 1.8 (1) 
20 01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B tJv,· 'Jl)9,t~~ i;i~o n (1) 

.21 01 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 :bv,·'liJ9~~i i,ir1~ 1.6 (I) 
22 107-70402 HOOK SHAFT BOTTOM PACK I NG :bio/''J~·1o/~1~A·,~~ (1) 

23 01 107-39308 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR :bvo/· ?io/' M" A,"l (1) 

24 01 107-39407 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR :bVo/' 'Ii,· l\'J" A"l (1) 
25 107-71707 HOOK SHAFT BASE , LEFT 1~~9'/J"l,·?~·1(t~· 9) (1) 
26 107-22353 LOWER SHAFT A ASM. $-0" 'JA('J~) (1) 
27 107-23708 HOOK SHAFT '/Jvo/" 'J (1) 
28 107-23807 SCREW GEAR 'IJv,· ~~,· ,,,,. Av (1) 
29 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 ~:it*,. (2) 
30 107-23906 LUBRICATING SHAFT \.19:Z,- 'J (1) 
31 SM-4030601-SC SCREW M3 X 6 ti\" Ji:,· M3XO. 5 L=6 (I) 
32 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 09)'1' (1) 
33 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW 11-r 11!!'11.ir (1) 
34 107-24201 BEARING HOLDER ,t,''Jf\·79y'J·t1,·- (1) 
35 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=B J7i;· 11/64-40 L=B (3) 
36 107-72408 HOOK SHAFT LOWER PLATE, LEFT ~v,·?~·1,~1~(t~·9) (1) 
37 SM-6040802-TP SCREW l!4XO. 7 L=B U'7:b'J7tt.· 11+ (9) 
38 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW 11-r v~,,,i,· (1) 
39 107-24805 OIL SEAL ,~,. 'J;t{Jt,,-,t, (2) 
40 107-25000 OPENER t-7" t- (1) 
41 SS-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 t,;,• 1/8-44 L=6 (2) 
42 107-25158 OPENNER ARM COMPL. ,t-7• j-97' ( '11J' fJ) (1) 
43 107-70501 OPNER ARM SHAFT B t-r j-fJ7' ?I" 'JB (1) 
44 107-25604 OPENER SHAFT t-7" t-o/" 'J (1) 
45 107-25752 OPENER SHAFT SCREW GEAR ASM. t- 7" 1-,· 'Ii,· l\'J" Jl,V 'J ,:1· 9 (1) 
46 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 1=5 ~:iti,· (2) 
47 107-24706 BEAR I NG SPACER :bVo/0 'Jf\"lY~'J·if\·-t- (1) 
48 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 1=20 D1i'J7tt· ~~ M6 1=20 2 
49 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 t;t·»·i ~~"\"li M6 2 

NOTE ( l!sa) 01 .... SELECTIVE PART 31UR$~ 

-20-From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11.HOOKCOMP l!Ellllt1i ONENTS 

! 
! 

L 

i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

______ _j 

-21-

~ 
~22·23 

@-44·45 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~:.f!O __ _NQ'I!: ____ PbJ!I'_N9. __________ _D_F:.§_C_~ _I_P_ T_I_~ ~- _____ _____ ~ __ 'I __ L _,r_ _______ .OJ:~_ 

1 01 107-22551 HOOK ASM. 'hv ?~ 1 
2 02 l07-22551 HOOK ASM. 'hv ?~ 2 
3 107-52467 OUTER HOOK ASM. Y};,- "i ?~ (1) 
4 107-52202 OIL CAP rr·=j7~ (1) 
5 107-52301 OIL CAP SETSCREW n· -;,~r::iti,· (1) 

6 107-23013 NEEDLE HOLDER J\9.,1 (1) 
7 107-23203 NEEDLE HOLDER SETSCREW J\9.,1 r#,. (2) 
8 107-28509 FILTER 193.,,3.,t,ui~- (1) 
9 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 1=6 ~jio/• M5X0.8 1=6 (2) 

10 107-28608 RUBBER RING \.1.,.19:;9· (1) 

11 107-22601 ADJUST I NG SCREW .i93.,f31't,ir (1) 

12 107-28707 RUBBER RING .193.,,3.,t,i,·og)r (1) 
13 107-28400 URETHAN BALL .,H~iJi· -.Jt, (1) 
14 107-52418 OUTER HOOK ::,u·" (I) 
15 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW ipfj]" y)i'j:t } ,t*,. (3) 
16 107-23500 IDLING PREVENTION SPRING 'JiJf'.1-ii· "'"" * (1) 
17 107-22700 INNER HOOK i]fJJ"y (1) 
18 107-22908 TENSION SPRING H1~f3.,o/1,·-* (1) 
19 107-23302 ADJUSTING SCREW o/~1~f3.,YJ\"* f31Jt,io/· (1) 
20 107-23401 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW ,~1rf3"'""* r::iti,· (1) 
21 107-22809 1 NNER HOOK PRESSER i]fjt v;tj'I (1) 
22 01 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) 7l~t·t·~cn-~,r,~) 1 
23 02 107-59603 ALUMINUM BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) Yl~i·t·~cn-~,r,~) 2 
24 03 107-56757 HOOK ASM.(DOUBLE-SlZE) 'Jlv 'J~ ( 2/\· 1-JJV) 1 
25 04 107-56757 HOOK ASM.(DOUBLE-SIZE) 11, 'J~ C 21'" fin) 2 
26 107-52202 OIL CAP 1r·:n~ (1) 
27 107-52301 OIL CAP SETSCREW 1r -;1~} }ti,· (1) 
28 107-57003 NEEDLE HOLDER ,,997 (1) 
29 107-23203 NEEDLE HOLDER SETSCREW J\Yt;1 }::itir (2) 
30 107-28509 FILTER .193iJf3iJt,11.o- (1) 
31 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 1=6 r::itio/• M5X0.8 1=6 (2) 
32 107-28608 RUBBER RING hfJ.19!/'J" (1) 
33 107-22601 ADJUSTING SCREW .l93t;f3t;t"*'. (1) 
34 107-28707 RUBBER RING ,1939f3t;t,i,·09y,· (I) 
35 107-28400 URETHAN ·BALL .,~~~ifi· -Jl, (I) 
36 107-56906 INNER HOOK PRESSER iJf-JJ 0 V7ftJ-J: (l) 
37 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW i]fJr vtt:r r }ti,· (3) 
38 107-23500 IDLING PREVENTION SPRING 'Jt;:;,Y-t.· t;o/ I\. i ( l) 
39 107-56807 INNER HOOK iJfj)" V (1) 
40 107-22908 TENSION SPRING }'~,{rf3fJJ1,· i (1) 
41 107-23302 ADJUSTING SCREW o/~1rf3i/o/n·i f3~t1*s,· (1) 
42 107-23401 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW o/~1rf3t;o/n· * r::iti,· (l) 
43 107-56708 OUTER HOOK Yr:IJ· "i ( l) 
44 03 102-31603 BOBBIN i· 1:· ~ I 
45 04 102-31603 BOBBIN t· t· y 2 

NOTE (?'!§2) 01 .... FOR LU-2210N-* LU-2210N-*ffl 
02, ... FOR LU-2260N-* LU-2260N·*ffl 
03 .... FOR LU-2210W-* LU-2210W-*ffi 
04 .... FOR LU-2260W-* LU-2260W-*ffl 

-22-From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 

*ml-1-M~ ,-------------
1 21 
I 
I 
I 

-23-From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~- _NQ __ ~O'.fE ____ ~A¥r ~o_. __________ I! ~ _ s_ ~ _R _ I_ ~ _T_ ~ 9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ -/. __ L _______ 9t1' __ 

1 05 107-02561 THREAD TENSION ASH. 1'l-f39o/ ?~ I 
2 107-02553 THREAD TENSION JUNCTION 1'1-f39,1·,r,r1 ~,~·9 (I) 

3 103-20109 SCREW STUD· -<Hwn·'I ( I) 

4 107-02603 THREAD LOOSENING PLATE 1'1-.lA,;,l-{1 (1) 
5 103-20208 THRED TENS ION STUD NUT 1'HW *'·?t,~ ( 1) 

6 107-41452 THRF.AD tllE-UP GUIDE ASH. {H9/\ 0 inf.<C?~) (1) 
7 107-02405 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1'H9/\·i (1) 
8 107-44 704 THREAD TENSION NUT Hf::f?,t,~ (2) 
9 107-44803 ROTATION AND STOP 1'J-f39,-f7:IJ{7j~· )l ( 2) 

10 B3129-012-AOO TENS [ON SPRING 1'l-f3-'1/\. i A (2) 
11 107-44902 THREAD TENSION PLATE SUPPERSSI 1'1-f::ri),tj;tfJ: ( 2) 
12 B3126-352-000 TENSION DISC 1'1-f3-, f5 (4) 
13 107-41601 THREAD LOOSEN PIN 1'l-.1A,;itt· j (2) 
14 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 1'H3-o/ t,1- ( 1) 
15 D3168-555-HOB TENSION SPRING NO.I ~ {I 1'1-f3?S,/\· i (1) 

16 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE 1· { 1'f1'1-f3?o/f7 (2) 
17- 107-03304 FIRST THREAD TENSION BAR ~ {,(f.(}-f39:}';J.· 9 (1) 
18 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 a,i'Jt,1- 11/64-40 (1) 
19 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4. 7 H=2.8 ~-~i,· D=4.7 H=2.8 ( 2) 
20 107-41502 STOP SCREW 1'l-~Y"·i1~t{f7~,ii,· (I) 
21 107-02702 THREAD LOOSENING PIN -(}-1JtiCt, t • j ( l) 
22 107-02801 THREAD LOOSENING SCREW 1't-.1i;,et,ir (1) 
23 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 D1tJ?t9J- 114 (1) 
24 107-03205 FIRST THREAD TENSION GUIDE ~· 11'f1'H3~,7'1H (I) 

25 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t7f•j•i 3.2X7X0.5 ( 1) 
26 02 107-03106 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE ;:~t· '11'1-7Yt1' I 
27 SS-5090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 }-71i,· 9/64-40 L=3.5 2 
28 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=IO t7i,· 3/16-28 L=IO 2 
29 01 107-73364 THREAD TENSION ASM. {H3~(?~) 1 
30 04 107-95151 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1'l-f3~(?~) I 
31 107-73554 T.HREAD TENSION PLATE ASM. {~f39,~· 11'~(?~) (1) 
32 107-02603 THREAD LOOSENING PLATE {)-.2]i,C{5' (1) 
33 103-20208 THRED TENS I ON STUD NUT {HY/\' tr ?t,t- (1) 
34 107-41452 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE ASM. {HY"· int1'(?~) (2) 
35 B3128-526-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1'1-H ". * (I) 
36 I 19-56703 THRF.AD TENSION KNOB, RED {~f3!'W1V ~ ( 11J) (2} 
37 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING /\. * 7' ,,:z. (2) 
38 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING 1'~f3-W * (2) 
39 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1't-f3-, ·fj,tyJ: (2) 
40 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {~f3-,ti (4) 
41 107-73703 THREAD LOOSEN PIN,RIGHT {J-.1Jt)(t· 'I ( ~\:- ) (1) 
42 107-73802 TttREAD LOOSEN PIN,LEFT 1'1-~Jt)lt· 'J(t,· 9) (1) 
43 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT ~- { I {)-f37' t,1- (2) 
44 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING 51' Hf Hf37'". l (2) 
45 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATF. ~·11NJ.f39,f7 (4) 
46 107-73406 FIRST THREAD TENSION BAR ~- Hf1'J-f3§)i· § (2) 
47 107-03205 FIRST THREAD TENSION GUIDE ~- 11f·fl-f39,T'Jt1' (2) 
48 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4. 8XI 1 . 5X2 tit·t· * 4.8Xll.5X2 (1) 
49 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 D1:IJ?t,t- 11/64-40 (2) 
50 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 ~-'Ii,· D=4.7 H=2.8 (2) 
51 SS-3061310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=13 vur (1) 
52 107-02702 THREAD LOOSENING PIN -(}-.lA,)(,t,t" 'I (1) 
53 107-02801 THREAD LOOSENING SCREW 11-:z.i,c,t,w (1) 
54 Nlf-6040003-SC NUT M4 a,t?t11- 114 (1) 
55 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t;j·t·i 3.2X7X0.5 (1) 
56 107-73356 THREAD TENSION JUNCTION 1'rr3?,~·-<-<~c~,3·9j (1) 
57 107-73505 SCREW STUD -<HY"'W~ (1) 
58 01 107-73109 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE 71t· l{l-1~171' (1) 
59 SS-5090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L~3.5 }-;ii,· 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2) 
60 04 107-95102 BALANCE THREAD GU I DE :ry~· Y{l-7Yt1' (I) 
61 03 107-56609 THREAD GU IDE f1l'.: Y{J-1~:t{ 1 

NOTE (i!iic) 01 .... FOR LU-2260N-* LU-2260N-*ffl 
02 .... FOR LU-2210N-* LU-221 ON-*ffl 
03 .... FOR LU-2210W-+ LU-2210W-*ffl 
04 .... FOR LU-2260W-+ LU-2260W-*ffl 
05 .... FOR LU-2210*-* LU-2210*-*ffl 

-24-From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
1'~~~~nifMJ~ 

!ll:.f':.f!O_ - _tiQ1~- - - _i:~_f!O: - - - - - - - - - -~ ~_s_ ~ _R_l _ _!> _T_ ! _o_~ - - - _._ - - - - - -~ - _'I_ - ~ - _-1_ - - - - - - - -~tL 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

107-03502 
S11-8040602-TP 

01 107-03601 
01 107-03700 

107-03908 
SD-Bb4o&o2-TP 
B3205-210-000 
WP-0651056-SH 
SS-7110810-SP 
83211-210-000 
B3m-2io-ooo 
NS-6110360-SP 
107-03452 
107-03809 
02430-555-BOO 
83201-zlo-ooo 
PS-0200102-Klf 
83208-2 JO-OOO 
107-04005 
107-04807 
SY-8050602-T P 
105-02300 
SS-6090620-SP 
WP-0531001-SC 
WP-0520656-SA 
SS-8111G10-SP 
SS-7110340-SP 
107-04153 
107-04104 
100-88003 
N.S-6 l 1031o-SP 
83216-047-000 
D3I68-555-HOB 
B3214-047-000 
101-24204 
SS-16zlb4o-SP 

02 107-56500 

NOT£ (H:E) 

BOBBIN Clll 
SCREY M-4XO. 7 L=6 
BOBBIN SHAFT 
BOBBIN SPRING 
ROBBIN SHAFT BASE 
Scktw M4Xo. 1 L=G 
CUSHION 
WASHER 6.SXIIXI 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 
BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 
FRICTION MIEEL 
NUT 
RORRH, PRESSER ASII. 
BOBB IN PRESSER SPRING 
SNAP RllfG 
TklP UtcR 
SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 
SPRING A 
BOBBIN SHAFT BASE SHAFT 
BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL 
SCREW 1,j5 L=6 
THREAD CUTTER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
WASHER 
WASHER 5. 2X9. 5XO. 6 
SCREW 11764-40 Lal5.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3. 2 
BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASAI. 
BOBB IN THRF.AD GU IDE PLATE 
THREAD GU I DE 
NUf 11764-40 
BOBBIN WIKDER TENSION NUT 
TENSION SPRING NO. I 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 
THREAD TENSION POST, A 
SCktW 3/l6-32 L= 9.S 
SPOOL SHAFT 

OJ., •• FORLU-22*0N-• 
02 •••• FOR LU-22•0W-• 

-25-

·Hvt:U 
~tW 
·Hv~,·? 
~- t· './)-)(Jl' * 
{l-v\,· ?~· ,( 
~#,· 
i' t·~,· 
t.7f' 'JJ' l 6 .SXI lXI 
VAt;i,· 11/64-40 L=8 
,t)-V\?'£1 
-<Fv¥ v:,,~· .IV 
D,11?1,J-
i' I:' '/tfI~!IJ' ~ 
•. t· '/,tfIJ\' * 
:UD-7 )' 'I CY'I?' m¥mtm 
l7' 9'.l'J" t· ~ 2.0XIO 
,(}-V~ f3~t,~,( 11• * A 
1''1-V~,- ?~' ,(}-,W 'J 
{l-V~Vf,?"H 
~,#§• ilsxo. A L=s 
{l-\91.W{~ 
t?W 9/64-40 L=6 
\:7f' 11' .j it• ~V4- MS 
t;f' 11' .j 5.2X9.SXO. 6 
F:#§· I 1764-40 i.=15.5 
vit7i~· 11/64-40 L• 3.2 
1'l-V~{~7~t{1'9('J~) 
-1'1-VH~7'Jt,U~ 
1'1'1f 1'l-fa~,t·~ 1~1{ 
P,fm,F 11764-40 
1'l-f3-) 11)-
1· 1'1 1'H3~)11· i 
1H:1-, y; 
~' {Wf3-'1l' - A 
v~E,i)' J/16-32 L=9.6 
1'l-v~,·? 

LU-22•0N-•ffl 
LU-22.ow-•m 

I 
I 
l 
2 
I 

i 
l 
2 
l 
I 

i 
l 
I 

(l) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
2 
I 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. PRESSURE ADJUSTING COMPONENTS 
:Ml ~J±i!U ffij IV!~ 

/_/-:]_ ___________ _ 

~i-/// ;=: : ! 

I 
10 

1!'9---11---13 : 

I ! I 
I I 

I 1
1
6 l 

I I I 

! : n-14 
lb~7 

I 
1 7 

L _ - - - - -1-- - - - _ _j 

~F:. ~O _ _ _NQ1!= _ _ _ _ P~T _Ng._ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ .J) _ ~ ~ _ C _ f! _I _ P_ ! _ l _ Q. ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ _ _!I _ _ ! _ _ -<_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~:(. _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

107-43300 
107-16009 
RC- l 20000 J.-KP 

01 107-17056 
02 107-15951 
03 107-18351 

PS-0300082-KH 
RE-0500000-KO 
107-15506 
107-16306 

01 107-17007 
02 1 07 -1590 2 
03 107-18302 

107-15605 
BP-6000000-00 
NS-6150430-SP 
107-16108 
107-16207 
SS-8120740-SP 
SD-0700332-SP 
107-16603 

NOTE ( tt:ia) 

ADJUSTMENT DIAL 
ADJUSTING HINGE PIN 
C-SHAPED SNAP RING 
ADJUSTIIENT SPRING ASM. 
ADJUSTMENT SPR l NG ASM. 
ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM. 
SPRlNG PIN 3X8 
E-RlNG 
SPRING RECEIVING, UPPER 
ADJUSTMENT SPRlNG AXIS 
ADJUSTl~G SPRING 
ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1.8 
ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1.4 
SPRING RECEIVING, LOWER 
VINYL PIPE 
NUT 15/64-28 
ADJUST I NG ARM 
ADJUSTING ARM SHAFT 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 
HINGE SCREW D= 7 H= 3. 5 
ADJUSTING SPRING SUPPORT 

01 .... STANDARD PART FOR LU-2260+-• 
OPTIONAL PART FOR LU-2210•-• 

02 .... STANDARD PART FOR LU-2210*-* 
OPTIONAL PART FOR LU-2260+-+ 

03 .... 0PTIONAL PART 

-26-

trxf31Jtn .fr.ti 
jfI71f39to/t'/J•t•'/ 
Cj( ~}'1-'l 
Hif3?t,"· l(9~) 
tfif317t,"·i 1.8 9~ 
tfJ:f317t,"·i 1.4 9~ 
7.7" 9y~· t· 'I 3.0X 8 
Ej;· ;~JC!l 5 
t.fif39t,J\•i91(')I) 
ttx7,f3')t,n·i,·~ 

l 
( 2) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(l) 

t.fI:f3')t,J\" i 
ifJ:f31Jt,A0 i(J.8) 
ttxf317t,"·ic1.4) 
tfXf31Jt1J\"*97(,~) 
t· =-!, "" {7" (0.1) 
o,t~t,} 15/64-28 
tjJ:7'f39t)'9;-· 
tf If 39-\:197° ~· ~ 
}~i,· 3/16-28 L=7 
~-~i,· D=7 H=3.5 

LU- 2260+-* ffl ffl ~ $ ~ 
LU-2210+-•ffl,J-7" V 3 J'$~ 
LU-221 0+-+fflffi~$.Pa 
LU-2260+-+ffi,J-7" V 3 J'$~ 
,t7• ':/3J'~~ 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. RESSERLIFTER 
ER,AUTOMATIC p COMPONENTS 15 PRESSERLIFI' E MECHANISM 

2

---Q;;J 
. & TENSION ~11 . ;i'HN, N.>~ml-fl '11 ~ ;t_t(j. §ilbt'P .::t 

33 

32 

~~~ 

·"·y:a:_ ! 37 35 1 
:: ~-~~~~ 
!! ,-"~ ~ i 
II : 34 
,, ) ,, 

~--

I 
I 
I 
I \ .J \_ __ _ 

1 7 

t 18 

1 9 

~ 
-27-

27 

5 

26--m 
I 

~ 
28 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~._NQ _-~<>IE- ___ ~~ ~O.: _________ -~ J:_S_ ~ _R_I_ p _T_ [ _9_N ____________ t __ ~ __ ,t __ j ________ 9tJ __ 

1 107-29010 THREAD LOOSEN I NG ARM 1'}.1n.:Wr 1 
2 SD-0790203-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 ~- :tiY D=7. 94 H=2 I 
3 107-29218 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE -{}.1i,tYvl-{} 0 }97'11~ 1 
4 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=lO t7l~· 3/16-28 L=lO 2 
5 107-28905 THREAD LOOSENING SOLENOID -n.11~.,CYv l·W 1 
6 D6043-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL I MALE t· !ii ~-~:J-Jl, ti 2 
7 107-28806 THREAD LOOSENING LEVER -{ }.l}~)lt, 1\. - 1 
8 SD-0901201-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=3.2 ~-~*~· D=9 H=3.2 1 
9 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING Cjt ~})(9 1 

10 WP-1221016-SP WASHER t7f· .,,. i 1 
11 107-31008 KNEE LIFT FRONT METAL tf· 7'1" o/' ?Vl)l~Jl, 2 
12 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK .1,~ 0.2 
13 107-30513 KNEE LI FT SHAFT t~r 11r ~-? l 
14 107-29754 PRESSER LIFT ARM ASM. ;Oil'f" fJ:;-· ( ?~) . 1 
15 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L= 14 rr~th?lt~· Iv} (l) 
16 107-11406 SPACER B ;tA• -fB (1) 
17 110-71800 HAND LIFTER .o:r:n· v,.· - 1 
18 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 Vit7i,· 9/64-40 L=B.5 1 
19 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8Xl t-;f· »· * 3. 7X8Xl l 
20 107-29606 PRESSER LIFT CAM ;tf:r:7'1" jJ}. 1 
21 107-29952 THREAD LOOSEN I NG ARM ASM . 1'}.1.Jl,:,t97• ( ?~) l 
22 SM-6061210-SC SCREW M6 L= 12 t7J*'" MG L= 12 (I) 
23 107-30109 KNEE LIFT ARM A tt· 7'1" 91° A 1 
24 SM-6061202-TP SCHEW ll6 L= 12 o,t?7t*" I~ M6 1=12 I 
25 CS-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR D=l2 W=IO A7A~9'J D=l2 W=lO l 
26 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~)lio/· 1/4-40 L=6 2 
27 107-55502 KNEE LIFTER SPRING tt· 7'1" I\.~ 1 
28 PS-0500302-KH SPRING PIN 5X30 ir 91?· t· !t 5X30 l 
29 107-30703 KNEE SIDE SHAFT HOLDER tt· 713J,. ?9'1 l 
30 SM-9081050-SE SCREW o,-Jwi· i} 2 
31 107-36908 PRESSER LIFT LEVER ,tf:tl7"7J l 
32 PA-4002002-00 AIR CYLINDER I]$'9!t~• l 
33 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION ;;(~I,,- ~ 2 
34 SM-6081802-TP SCREW o,'hn1t· 1t~ 2 
35 107-37013 CYLINDER CONNECTION SCREW '9!t~· -1,,!l'J:>'*$'" 1 
36 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 ~-~i,· D=7.24 H=3.3 l 
37 NM-6080001-S~ NUT MS o,'h!lt1~ MS 1,.1 I 
38 HX-0029500-0B WIRE MARK(3) Hr-v-?(3) I 
39 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) Hr-v-?(2) l 

-28-From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. LUBRICATION ~llll~ COMPONENTS 

' ' ' 

-29-

' ' ' > 
8 ' ' 

~:~ 
~42 

6 

73=1 75 

74 

' ' ' ' ' ' ,.....> 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~f.:. _NQ _ _ ~01'}:_ _ _ _ ~A.!?!: ~O_. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ J: _ S_ g _R _ I_ f _ T _ l J) _ N_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ t _ _ ! _ _ "- _ j _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 9tJ _ _ 

1 TA-1450404-RO RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4 j-,<t:, D=14.5 lr4 l 
2 107-31404 LUBRICATING HOLE ~:i9l?.,. l 
3 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE f:1.-7' 0.2 
4 107-33004 BED TANK LUBRICATING COVER ,,: ,1-· ,:,?~.19l7' ~ I 
5 BT-0500300-EO OJI. TUBE 91,~~ fl-7' D=3X5 0.3 
6 lot-21154 PlttER A ASR. 7-f.0-1(?~) I 
7 107-27105 FILTER CASE 7{~-'1-i (I) 
8 107-27204 1-'ILTER CAP "'"-~,,. (I) 
9 B8228- I 25-0 00 OIL RESERVOIR HAGNET ~»? (l) 

10 107-39209 FILTER PACKING UVJ.-11·:,\:, (1) 
ii lOf-53002 FILIEk PLAlE U.0-,tfI-{j (1) 
12 101-26803 0 IL TUBE HOLDER ,.. 11· .... ::it 4 
13 BT-0500300 • EO OIL TUBE 9'1~.1 f:1.-7• D=3X5 0.6 
14 B3521-245-000 RUBBER JOINT n·~~·r I 
15 BT-0500300-EO OIL TURE ~H:, f:1.-1• D=3X5 0.2 
1G B3520-24&-00o SPRING "'* I 
17 BT-0800602-EO URETHANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT !)t,~:,t.i-7' 6X8 1-9)11' 0.14 
18 107-71509 OIL WINDOW n· =i 1y· ~9· " I 
19 SS-8150750-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L"'7 t-::it*". 15/64-28 L=7 l 
20 107-60304 OIL S lGHT WINDOW 17' 7/Y" ~VI-' 1 
21 EA-95UoBou-OO CLIP CV-10s r,'l'i,.·w M 3 
22 BT-0800602-EO URETHANE TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT 9i-~:,h-i 6X8 1-9"1' 0.17 
23 107-71301 PIPE CONNECTOR B r,·-<,r ,~·;:B I 
24 lff-0600402-EA OIL TUBE fl-T 0.45 
25 107-32709 CORD GUIDE J-t-·1:,t,( 1 
26 Ss-G 121olo-Sr Sck£w 371G-28 L=IO b#' 3716-28 L=iu I 
27 BT-0500300-EO OIL TUSE ~!,~} fl-7' D=3X5 0.15 
28 01 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE fl-T o. 18 
29 01 BT-0500300-EO OIL TUBE ~!,~} f-:i-r D=3X5 0.26 
30 107-27162 FILTER B ASM. UJl.1-B(?~) 1 
3l ioM1io5 ntt£R CASt u:X:~H-~ (l) 
32 107-27204 FILTER CAP 71'~4t'7· (I) 
33 88228- I 25-000 OIL RESERVOIR HAGNET ,·,t? (I) 
34 107-27303 FII.TER 7-{1,~- (I) 
35 107-39209 FILTER PACKING 71~-r.·,~} (1) 
36 lo1-S:Jooz FILTER PLATE 7.,-JJ-tt1U (1) 
37 S!d-402080 I -SD SCREW &.12 L=B t1t.· J:W lI2 L=B 6 
38 107-55403 FILTER FIXING PLATE 711.1-J1{1'1 I 
39 SH-6061210-SC SCREW ~6 Ir 12 t7:I+7 M6 L= 12 2 
40 BT-0500300-EO OIL TUBE 91,~} f.l-7" D=3X5 0.1 
41 SQ-ooooaoI-itZ CoRN£ct 1 NG Sck£W ¥:z.-rhm,-,· 2 
42 83525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) L1J' 1 &,:,'1,W B 2 
43 B3534-012-000 GASKET ,.. ,~~ 4 
44 210-54903 BALL t?9f.:1tt,3~ J!):\.l~ 2 
45 107-02108 CONNECTING SCREW 11· ff l,,}'J>'*'' 2 
46 Bt-osoo3oo-£o OIL lUBE 91,J:, f2-7' D=3XS o.13 
47 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE f:i-r 0.28 
48 CQ- 2520000-00 OIL WICK .1,-:, 0.55 
49 107-32402 VERTICAL LUBRICATING FJ::LT 3~J')'3~1':\.1~.l7XI~ l 
50 107-32600 LUBRICATING FELT PRESSER B :\.1~.:z7J:A~ttxB I 
51 SII-GoSoM2-tP SCREW RSXo.S L=S rmimJ· ,n MSXo. 1 L=$ I 
52 D2611-555-BOO-A CABLE HOLDER ,,_,.,, ~,tjt?· I 
53 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE fl-7' 0.04 
54 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND 1?t:.r11·w 11 
55 BT-040025I-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE 91,9:,*-~ 7t 0.16 
56 CQ-2020000-lJO olL wlCK :1.,:, 0.4 
57 B 1648-122-000 SUSPENSION HOOK (B) t,'l\' 9 11· i1JT B l 
58 107-34606 FELT PRESSER SPACER 9x;t?~~:1.!).17xit-tfu1.· -f- I 
59 SS·6081210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=l2 t,;*'4 1/8-44 L=l 2 l 
60 WP-032050 I-SC WASHER 1!3 tn• 11' * 3. 2X7XO. 5 l 
61 107-33608 SKING STAND FELT, UPPER 39F" 9§· ·1'7x&F(§:c) l 
62 107-33707 SWING STAND FELT SUPPORT.UPPER 3fW ~9· 1'7dH!'>:c):tt:c 1 
G3 SM-404060 I-SC SCREW i14X0. 7 L=6 t11." ~t· M4XO. 7 L=G I 
64 107-34119 RETURN CURRENT FELT 1:i· 7· j'!,9.1!')7.xJ.t- 1 
65 107-02207 f'ELT tf:ci· O:,b~7x.H 1 
66 105-27901 H:Lt :b9:z.i,m:F I 
67 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK .l)~ 0.25 
68 107-34309 FELT 7-J.1M.1,7d~ 1 
69 BT-0500300-EO OIL TUBE !'>H!I f:1.- i D-3X5 0,68 
70 BT- 0500 300 -EO OIL TUBE 9H!I fJ.-7' D=3X5 0.13 
7l 107-13000 fELT th9.191xn I 
72 BT-0800602-EO URETHANF. TUBE 6X8 TRANSPARENT 91,,9-:,f.2-r 6X8 H;ii-f 0.4 
73 R0-0681901-00 RUBBER RING 09'!,?' 1 
74 SN-9081050-SE SCREW U1tJ?t· ,H I 
75 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4Xl7 .4Xl .6 t?t'ft~ ~:t· \VA. MB I 
76 02 l07-34507 PiPE RoLb£R :Ji:,9:iij11· {7' ifx I 
77 02 SM-6040800-SP SCREW t'l;,· 2 
78 l07-46907 SPRING 11',(Th'r.'* I 
79 101-23701 PRESSER SPRING -{~.:zl,,ttt-·tr.· * I 
80 EA-9500BOO·OO CLIP CV-70S ,,n/\·w so I 
8l £A-95ooB02-oo CABLE BAND 150 'i,n,.· w 150 2 
82 01 EA-9500B01 ·00 CABLE BAND Y?t)l\'W 1 
83 SQ-1680701-MZ CONNECTI SG SCREW f-:1-7' i,:.,,,i,· I 

NOTE (It£) 01 .••• FOR 1,U-2260+-+ LU-2260+-+ffi 
02 •••• NO USE FOR DL DEVICE ADl>ED DLfirtfV ! l;t.M( < 

-30-From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS 
NJfMJitfi M~ 

-31-



Rp:. _NQ_ _ t!OJE ____ PA¥!: ~o.: __________ ~ ~ _ s_ 9 _R _ I_ p _T_ t 9 _N ____________ t~ _ ~ _ _ ,i _ _ 1 ________ 9tJ __ 

] 01 G.AK-7900IAAO CONTROL MACHINE A ASH. ( 4TYPE) t{\' 3Y'JfM~(Of7•) ] 

2 02 GAK-79002BAO CONTROL MACHINE BASU. (6TYPE) t{t"!Y9fB?~(O~f7") l 
3 107-37104 MAGNETIC FITTING PLATE 1· ~,· ,.,. !t~m·1~ {)) 
4 PJ-0325160-01 NIPPLE •-:i::11·1 (1) 
5 PF-0551030-AO FILTER REGULATOR 71',H-H'llt-9 {I) 
6 Sil-0050801-SC SCREW ~7~iY MS L=s (2.j 
7 01 PJ-3010851-02 JOINTING ,:~I,-~ (1) 

8 01 BT-0800501-EB VlNYL TUBE fJ.-7' ( I) 
9 01 l'V-0399010-AO STACIJNG llANU-'OLD VAL\'t; :(9,~!I?' v:i-,W :r w ,.. !I (1) 

10 01 SK-4052501-SC SCREW MSX0.8 L=25 t11,' Ji,· H5XO. 8 L=25 (4) 
[I B1-oGo0401-EB IDB£ fl.-7' (I) 
12 BT-0600401-EB TUBE fl.-7' (1) 
13 01 BT-060040I -EB TUBE fl-7' (1.1) 
14 01 GAK-AI503000 INSULATION TUBE t· ,1!11~-r (0.8) 
15 02 GAK-i90030AO SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASll. j-" '/'" -.· i'J-~· (?~) (1) 

16 01 DG029-:,55-BOX NYwN PLOG GP GP +:(0~7·7J}' (I) 
17 01 D6043-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL, MALE t· !t ~-~fl, tJ (6) 
18 01 HK-0045900-0A 6-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 7' '7?' t,11• • 6P ?D (I) 
19 D261I-555-BOO-A CABLE HOLDER '1-7' lo ~;,1:bf?' {I) 
20 S11-404060I-SN SCREW H4 L=6 1"' ::J*)'' H4XO. 7 L=6 (I) 
z1 HX-0029500-00 WIRE DARK{ 1 ) 71'T-'M(l) (3) 
22 HX-0029500-0A WIRE NARK(2) '91\•-V-?(2) (3) 
23 HX-0029500-0B WIRE NARK(3) V{t-V-?(3) (3) 
24 01 HX-0029500-0C WIRE NARK(4) 7ft-v-?(4) (1) 
25 02 PJ-3050651-0I TEE UNION f-t·,: t-1.: l::.t~ {I) 
2G 02 BT-OG004ol-£s iuBE t'3-7' to.2> 
27 02 . BT-060040I-EB TUBE fJ.-7' (0.2) 
28 02 PV-1305230-00 NAGNETIC VALVE 1· i''' ,.,. ~ (I) 
29 02 SJ,1-403200 I -SC SCREW H3XO. 5 L::20 t,.,· ::1i,· 1(3 L=20 (2) 
30 02 WP-0320500-SC WASHER 613 \:7f' '/J' * J·/J' ~Vl 113 (2) 
JI 02 PJ-3oloGo5-04 JulNT ,:F~-F ~= , 3fi'F (I) 
32 02 P.J-3040605-04 QUJCK JOINT OHNI-TYPE) ?{'Y'J'I~' ;.(~::.-911· ) (1) 
33 02 PX-0105010-00 MUFFLER MS V7t- MS (1) 
34 02 PV-1505040-00 SOLENOID VALVE r· i',.. i''•} (I) 
35 02 SM-4032001-SC SCREW H3XO. 5 L:::20 t,._· :ti'' M3 l,=20 (2) 
36 02 WP-U326Soo-Sc WASHER MJ bf' b· * J.i' §vl 113 (2) 
37 02 P J-30I0605-04 JOINT '1.H-r ~= ,. 3f~r (1) 
38 02 PJ-3040605-04 QUICK JOINT (lf!Nl-TYPE) 'l{'J?"/!f' T(~::.-917• ) (2) 
39 02 PX-01050 I 0-00 HOFFLER ld5 V77-1!5 (2) 
40 02 HAl-15042000 4-POLE NYLON PLUG 4P t1Di'7' 7'1' ,u (I) 
41 02 D6043-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL, MALE - -· .. -· e·} §-~t1 :t::t (4) 
42 02 BT-060040I-EB TUBE f:J.-7' ( 1. 1) 
43 02 D26 I l-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER ,-1·, ril'bt1· 2 
44 107-37203 HAGNETIC FITTING PLATE COVER T0 !IY ,.,. }.91H~1JI\" - I 
45 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4. 8 L=25 Vli?t,· D=4.8 L=25 4 
46 Sil-4oslooi-SC Sctitw IIS L .. I o f,.,· :1#· i!t.Xo.H L=io 4 
47 WP-050I0I6-SC WASHER SXIO.SXI t-7" 11' i 5XI0.5Xl 4 
4fl 01 107-47269 TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASM. C 9"/f/1' ,?'1.-("/f?~C I 
49 02 107-39167 TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASM. D ~'If/\' "/'1'1.'{}'f?~D I 
50 107-4061 J TOUCH BACK SWITCH BASE 11'/'II' ,n11fH"l,~' -i (I) 
51 IM-48507 iOOcR BACK swrtCR §,w,h-1'11· (4) 
52 107-48804 PANEL SHEET A r.•;.O-M ( I) 
53 107-49109 rANEL .SHEET C I\" ~,,-~c (I) 
54 02 107-48705 PANEL SHEET D 11•;..0-~D ( l) 
56 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y'Jt!II\' :,~· (l) 
56 HW-2002:,00 -OU WIRE, BLACK (0.4) 
57 E87 60-4 5 2-DOD TUBE 0.0l5lt ,:~fJ.-7' (0.2) 
58 01 HK-0039300-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE t· ~~-~t! t'1. (I) 
59 02 HK-0039300-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE t· }~H.ti- t'1. (I) 
60 1!9640-110-000 I2-POLE PLUG UD!lr;IJ· I2t' (1) 
GI 11s6Y1-11o-ooo 12-PoLE Pma COVER 1· 7?. §11· - 12P (I) 
G2 HK-0174200-GO GP RECEPTACLE /\!Wi''J' GP (I) 
63 02 HW-0008400-40 4-CORE CABTTRE CORD ,-,· .. o:, (I. 7) 
64 01 HW-0008400- 80 4-CORE CABTTRF. CORD ,._,. A, 8)!/ (I. 7) 
65 01 107-48903 PANEL SHEET B 11• Mt-~B (l) 
66 ol 107-41908 1-P t£1w!NAL BAS£ §:,,,§' ,j'zp ()) 
67 01 HR-0291015-20 RESISTOR I. SK ;--{J!)~ I .SK (1) 
68 01 Sll-486120I-SC SCREW Jd2.6 L:12 t"':Ji'' 112,6 L=l2 (I) 
69 01 NN-6860003-SC NUT 112.6 U7fJ?t'I~ lt2. 6 3,i ( I) 
70 01 )07-40801 LED CORD LED(~~- J) ( 1) 
71 107-52707 r.AN£L SH££T E /\'.d:HE (I) 
72 HK-0045900-0A 6-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER 7' ;?' t,I\' - 6P ?U (l) 
73 D6042-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE t· i' 1-~tA, ;,1'1, (6) 
74 01 D6043-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL, MALE t· }' ~-o, t:x (11) 
75 02 D6043· 555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, IIALE t· !t ~-$.tA, t:x (8) 
76 HW-5001800-00 CABIYRE CORD XSM. GP :H7'§.l+H' 6P 'i::. C0.2) 
77 02 B3538-II2-000 OIL RETIJRN TUBE HOLDER 1J:,9J.!) ,.. 11· tf:i: I 
78 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=IO t7i,· 3/16-28 L=lO 2 
79 SS-7I20710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 VJt;.i,- 3/16-28 L=i 2 
80 107-40710 TOUCH BACK SWITCH COVER ~,,,.. 11J'1.-{1ffJ11' - I 
81 SS-GlloSlo-TP sCREW 117 64 -40 L=G tn,· I l/64-40 L=B 4 
82 01 D26 l l-555-BOO-A CABLE HOLDER ,_,. ,l, ~;,tt,t'J' 3 

NOTE (ii!a) 01 •••• EXCEPT LU-22+0+-0-+-0B LU-22+0+-0-+-0C·Ht. < 
02 •••• FOR LU-22+0+-0-+-0B Lu-22+0+-o-+-oBm 

-32-



18.TABLE - &BELT COVER ,-1' JI, • X.JI, L ... • COMPONENTS 
l"N/\-m]~ 

[t='. 
Jr-s 

I 

- 33-

19·20 



~- _Nq __ t!CJl'E ____ r~ ~-· __________ ~ J: _ s_ ~ _R_ I_ f _T_ [5) _N ____________ t __ ~ __ '/. __ 1 ________ 9tJ __ 

1 107-42302 HEAD SUPPORT RUBBER ~97• tf:r.J• J 2 
2 107-40900 RUBBER j·i),~J'j 4 
3 105-39906 SET NAIL ~;,t?~· 4 
4 107-34853 HINGE ASM. t~:1· ,. ( ?~) 2 
5 107-42005 SPACER ;ti\• -f-l' A 2 
6 105-39906 SET NAIL ~){?~· 4 
7 B8213-012-000 BED HINGE CONNECTION t~,· ,. 'J 2 
8 107-35306 TABLE 7-7' 4, 1 
9 107-72952 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77• ;')~( 'J~) 1 

10 SK-3241601-SC WOOD SCREW D=2.41=16 ~Jt=c'Jir D=2.4 L=16 8 
11 B8202-205-000 OIL lfANAGEMENT 77• 7:5{~ 1 
12 B8111-220-000 WASHER 77° 7jt~ ,. jJ· i l 
13 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL 77• 7jt~ :t{Jl,o/- JI, l 
14 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 77· 7t' !I I 
15 SM-3031401-SE SCREW M3XO . 5 L= 14 ~J~:ii,· M3XO. 5 1=14 4 
16 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 a,t'lt1~ M3XO. 5 I o/1 4 
17 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING 77· 7jt~~)li,· J\" ,~!! 8 
18 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t,;t·t·i 3.2X7X0.5 4 
19 107-43656 BELT COVER, LEFT "·i~tn· -(t~"9)71\" ~,~ 1 
20 01 107-55155 BELT COVER,LEFT(JE) I\' Jl,~1Jh"-t~·9(JE)71\"Jl,'~ 1 
21 SS-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=5 ~7ii,· 15/64-28 L=5 3 
22 107-43508 BELT COVER, RIGHT ". J~1Jn· -(~~· ) I 
23 01 107-55007 BELT COVER.RIGHT I\' 1~1JA·-~~·(JE,3~) I 
24 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 1 l /64-40 1=5 ~Jl,t;i,· 11/64-40 L= 5 1 
25 01 107-55205 BELT COVER C( JE) "' Jl,~:bl'" -C(JE}-39) 1 
26 01 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 ~M~i,· D=4.8 L=25 2 

NOTE ( tl:iiG) 01. . .. FOR JE JEffi 

-34-



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
.*Jt-C~iilHi 
,-----------------

1-

6 7 8 

2-----0 
9 

3---'41 1 0 

1 1 
4-

~ 12 

s-<DA r14 
IC) I 

! I s 7 I l I 

~· ~9 

~- ~19 
. 1 6] ®-1 9 

~ ~:: 1 7-4!) @---1 a I 

-----------------~ 

36 

~- ~Q __ ~~ ___ f~T ~(!. ______ . ___ p -~ § _c_ ~ ) _ P_ T _ 1 _ q !i ___________ J __ ~ __ -;. __ ! ________ 91:_y __ 

I 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASH. -<~1;::mc1~> I 
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAIIIER -nv~11,.~·-J. (2) 
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ,f~V~l)~'I) l2) 
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHIOX ,{~Y.\9tt' ;9:,,-!1!/ (2) 
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST ,{~V~tt·; {2) 
6 Si-6061610-SC sew as Lui& b:ii,· i6 LialS l2) 
7 229-30705 TiliU:AD GUIDE ARII JOH,T -n9"':n· ~-J.11t9· (2) 
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP ·Hrra· -,i:i· :i· .A ( I) 
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARII "~~· (2) 

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER Hrri·-,(-,1:) ( I) 

11 229-3130, SPOOL RESi kOll JUI Ni -fl'j1i• 97~' T li) 
12 S1·405140S•SE SCREW KS La14 1 .. 'J*)' JIS L::14 (2) 
13 Nll•605000 I •SE KUT M5 P1'll917~ IIS (2) 
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOffER -~Hri'l)('9J (l) 
15 229-31208 THRW GUIDE "~~, (2) 
16 lfS-OSIOUb2-lN SPRIRG WASHER 11·:,J-ii .j S.IX9.2Xl,3 m 
17 Nl,1-6060001-SE IIUT li5 P1b91,~ NS (2) 
18 Nl,1-6160511-SE NUT Ul6Xl.6 D7fl91'~ 111611. 5 11-l (I} 
19 WP- 1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 tn• b' ~ 17X30X2. 6 (2) 
20 01 D3301-772•TAB THREAD SJ.AND ASK. "~rr~, ,i I 
21 ki-6060001-SE NOi RB u:,:HriF RS b:1 { I) 
22 Sl·338200HiE SCREW D-3 • 8 La20 VIU*'' D-3.8 L•20 (1) 
23 B3319-704-LOO THRE.o\D GUIDE -nuc (3) 
24 Sll•6061610•SC SCltEW Jl6 Lal6 t;Ju· 16 L=l5 (2) 
25 83318-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE AlUI JOl!l'T 1'1-9i9t' ,--,.i1r (2) 
26 83311- t 04-00D SPDOL RESI kOD CAP ·lF!iTi -U,7 (i) 
27 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD. UPPER 1Hii'9 ,r. (I) 
28 83305-704•000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOl:CT .,..,;-i· -,~· i' (l) 
29 Nll-6050001-SE !IIJT MS 121t,1,1- 115 (2) 
30 Sll-4051405-SE SCREW M6 L•M ta.· :i~,· 15 Lal4 (2) 
31 II 1-86601 &POOL REIAINER UvfM ,t (3) 
32 03320-704-LOO•A SPOOL PU ·HV°''~'9 (3) 
33 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION ·nvt9tf· (3) 
34 119-66504 SPOOL REST '1~l-t9tt·; (3) 
35 111-85105 SPOOL ltEST KOD,LOVER 1'Hrt'9 ,-9 (l) 
36 m~susoe SPOOL kESf !Ri ! 1F!iifi'7 X (2) 
37 8331'1-104-000 NUT 1'H;-t· - ~#,~ ( 1) 
38 WP-161%616-SE WASHER 16X30X2,6 ttt· 1r .i (2) 
39 B3321-704-LOO SPOOL REST ARI SUPPORT, .A 1'H1";-·ttr. A (1) 
40 ltA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE J-},' 'J.i1T I (3) 
41 SU0612ol-SE SCREW a6 L• 12 1a.·:1n iB [1112 ( I) 
42 IIM-6050001-SE !IUT MS 12111,111- llS (3) 

NOTE uun 01. ... FOR LU-2260•·• LU-22SO.-•JU 

-35-



20. GAUGE CQMPONENTS(LU-2210 STANDARD PARTS) 

if-~00-ffi (LU - 2 2 I O ;ffi~~) 

7 

r---1---7 

i~li I I 
I I 
I I L ______ _J 

9 r ____ .1_ _____ , 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I ......._......._...,r~.....--. I 
I I 
I I L _________ _J 

~._NQ - -~DTE- - - - fAJ(! ~o~_ - - - - - - - - _Jl ~_s_ ~ _R_I_ !1_T_ t _9_N_ - - - - - - - - - - _t_ - L _)(_ - j_ - - - - - - - gtJ_ -

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

107-01654 
107-01704 

0 I 107-02009 
SS-2110915-SP 
107-53150 
107-01902 
107-11653 
SM-6040552-TP 
107-12552 
SM-6040802-TP 
107-17106 
SS-6111O10-SP 

NOTE ( a:.aa) 

SLIDE PLATE ASM. 
THROAT PLATE 
THROAT PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
SLIDER PLATE ASM., RIGHT 
SLIDE PLATE ,LEFT 
FEED FOOT ASM . 
SCREW M4 L=4. 5 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=B 
FEED DOG 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 

01 ..•• 0PTIONAL PARTS 

-36-

if\• 9{~ ?~ I 
A9{~ 1 
AY{J(An"tO) l 
VJ~9'7-*o/' 11/64-40 L=8. 5 2 
{H·Yif\· 91~(~:\:' )~~· -':\: ?~ I 
1~~9if\"Y1~(t~·yj 1 
t?Y7,(?~) I 
o,»nt-t.· n,~. M4 L=4. 5 ( I) 
t'JI7' 1~ I 
o,t?7ti· i~ (I) 
t?9n· I 
t7l~· 11/64-40 L=9.5 2 



,-------7 
I 14 I 

12-i 
1
~) i 

I O 1 7 I 

I ~I I~ ?I I -I I 
I 1 4 1 5 I 1 6 L ________ J 

!U?:.t!O __ ]1Q1!: ___ -~Af!T-~O:. _________ -~ ~-S- ~ _R_I_ f _T_ ! _O_tf ___________ L _'I __ ~ ___ -< ________ -~tr_ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

107-01654 
107-84809 
SS-2110915-SP 
107-86002 
107-86408 
107-83355 
SM-6040552-TP 
107-81854 
SM-6040802-TP 
107-80302 
SS-6111010-SP 
107-77852 
107-77803 
SS-8080410-TP 
107-79106 
SS-6060440-TP 
PS-0150065-KP 

SLIDE PLATE ASll. 
THROAT PLATE( lOMM) 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=B.5 
SLIDE PLATE,RIGHT 10-1 BMM 
SLIDE PLATE,LEFT 10- 18MM 
FEED FOOT ASM. lOMM 
SCREW M4 L=4. 5 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 
FEED DOG 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 
NEEDLE CLAHP ASM. 1 OMM 
NEEDLE CLAllP 1 OMM 
SCREW 1/8-44 L::3. 5 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE PLATE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 
SPRING PIN l.5X6 

-37-

i,._• H~ ?~ 
J\91~(10&1M) 
~~t7i,· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
i,._• Y-1~( ~~· ) 10-1 SMM 
i,._•y-f~(t~· 9)10- IBMM 
:t?Y7~(1'~)10MM 
D'71J?]j-jt >l,~ 114 L=4. 5 
itI7'(?~) lOMM 
D11J?7tt· }t,} 
:09J\" (IOMM) 
t7i,· 11/64-40 L=9.5 
1'H• )((?~)lOMM 
1'H· )((IOMM) ~~*,. 1/8-44 L=3.5 
~9i·,1~~1(10-18 MM) 
t7;,· 
i1· 9~?· t· ~ 1. 5X6 

I 
1 
2 
1 
1 
I 

(1) 
1 

(1) 
1 
2 
I 

(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 



22.ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS 

M"Ji8bm1~ 

~ 8-38 V 6-7 

17 ~ 6 ~ 
39·40 ~ 18 

~- L}-20 

~~21 

I~ 
~ t-14·15 

1 9 23 ~ 

(t"-34 

24 

I 

1 6 

®-10 
~11 

36·37 

~F:. ~o - - _NQ'f!: - - - -P~T -Nf) ·- - - - - - - - - - _D -~ L c_ ~ _I - P_ ! _I -~ !I _ - - - - - - - - - - ~ - _'I_ - '! - -"- - - - - - - - -QJt -

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
D 

10 
ii 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
zi 
23 
24 
25 
2o 
27 
28 
29 
30 
3[ 
32 
33 
34 
35 
SG 
37 
3& 
39 
40 

03 

09 

01 

01 
03 

02 
02 
02 
07 
06 
08 
06 
04 
05 

R!IIOl-552-000 
D9109-555-000 
B9110-012-000 
BOlll-D12·000 
119106-804-0DO 
11Df-RX16UOCD 
89121·012-0AO 
107-42203 
Bl 114-517-000 
l'iS-6620310-SP 
liu-73103 
107·G9G03 
107-59603 
IIC·321U014·0Z 
IIC·3210014-02 
105-19808 
NS-6150430-SP 
D7101-246-EOO 
D7102 246-EOO 
BT-0630!j20·ZO 
SS-1110110-SP 
107-74701 
SL-4041081-SC 
107-77407 
107-35868 
lb1-J6801 
107-37-COI 
S11·6063502-Tr 
\'IP·06Zl016-SD 
Sll-6051602-TP 
WP-053 IOOO-SE 
GAK·AI 4040CO 
SK-35I40D0-SC 
IIA0· 11632D0D 
107•7G9G3 
i01-S9G54 
1D7-39753 
107-57409 
102-31603 
102-:U603 

NOTE (~!a) 

ACCESSORY BOX 
SCREW DRIVER, URGI. 
SCREW DRl\'tR, 141 DDLt 
SCREW DRIVER, S!IALL 
SCREW DRIVER, SW.L 
DEFRIX OIL NO. l(600CC) 
OILER !SIi. 
FIXED SURGICAL KNIFE GAUGE 
NEEDLE THREAD GU IDE PIM 
NUT 3/16•32 
ROBBER COSHM 
ALUMINUM BOBBIN {DOUBLE-Cllf) 
ALUIIINUII l!OBBIN (DOU!iLE·Cllf) 
fi££DLE 134•35 #140-2 
tiEEDLE 134-35 ~140-2 
WYER 
KUT 15/64-28 
SYIICHRONIZER HOLDER STUD 
SYIICHRONZER IIOLDER rLATE 
HOLDER COVER 
SCREW Ii /64 • 40 L= 1 
PANEL FIXED SUPPORT PLATt 
SCREli N4 L" 10 
WRENCH Z. 51:111 
FIXING B.\SE ASII. 
tiXlRGB.\St 
FIXIRG BASE NUT 
SCREll N6 L=35 
WASHER 6 , 2X 13X I 
SCRti ll5XO. 8 L= I G 
VIASRtR 
KNEF. SWITCH A AS~!. 
WOOD SCREW D=5. ! L=40 
CORD STAPLE 
RELAT CABLE ASll. 
Wkb ASK. 
TOUCH IIACti. C0HD ASX. 
COUNTER lNIF£ GAUGE 
BOBBIN 
IIOIIRIN 

01. ••• FOR LU-2260+·+ 
02 •••• FOR DL KXEE ~'WITCII TYPE 
03 •••• J:XCErT JA 
04 •••• t'DH LU-2ZJUW·+ 
05 •••• FOR LU-22601i·+ 
06 •••• FOR LU-224'0W-+ 
07 .... FOR 7 TYPF. 
08 .... FOR 6 TYPI 
09 •••• FOR LU-22601'·+ 

-38-

7'/" ,i::-11· :J 
•·,111• ·~I 
I-' ';t11• - (1:~ > 
1-''JW- ()3-) 
1-· 7,, .. - ()3-) 
T 11,miiiHO. l(GOOCC) 
77• ff) 1~ 
:J:i'l:,ll~-,. 
,n~t1't' -
Dl'h,t,1- 3/16 32 
F!,7 Jfil' 
1i~i- t· ~co-i-,1-1~) 
,,~,- 1:· ~co-i-,1-,\) 
M 134-35 #140-2 
119 134-35 4140·2 
F!i1 t :-b11 -
O,fJ!lt,1- 16/64-28 
t"ltJ~ffJt' ? 
t:,,x1\'Ul-f~ 
t· '/l"/fJ.-7' 
vAEm ll764-40 Lil 
,.. *-'H,tt}' sl~ 
t11.• U-S'' tAl 14 L"IO 
P,iJt,~2.51111 
19'"3~'1-9'/tJ· (0~) nM,mm·, 1 
79rlit~I-H'IW ~ 1't1l­
r1"11ntt: &1-
t;t·;· * 6.2Xl3XI 
mnti' ,. MSXD.8 L=16 
bf j·:,. 
tf.I7t' 1:f' :li1,A( IJ.,) 
VHt*}' D•5. I L•40 
:H' l'i'IT& 
,:ilJH'l-7' &?~ m,. j!S};,:r 'll·F h 
11-\!,):r' ,J-1-' ?~ 
:1H;£lt· -s· (211' I ;t· i3~) 
i'I:"} 
t· 1:·:, 

LU-2260t<·+JlJ 
DLSA1'-;, 1-{ttll!J 
JAlioJl't 11iit.< 
LU-22101-+ffl 
LU-2260J-+ffl 
W-22+01·+.ffl 
H-< -:tm 
6~-< -:116 
LU-22605-Hfl 

I 
I 
2 
1 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 

0.02 ----·--y--
1 
2 
l 
1 

l I) 
( 1) 
[I) 
()) 
(2) 
(i) 

I 
2 
2 
I 
( 

l 
I 
1 
2 



23. MUTUAL RISING QUANTITY TRANSFER COMPONENTS 

3'.c li..l: JI. iti;J iHi It M~ 
27--'--" 

12 ~r;l ull 20 

11 l l_l 
13 ~ 1: t~ L _____ ~ 

1 6--@> 

1 

21 

20 

23 

!U=!:. f!0 __ _NQ1:.E ____ ~AJ!l'- ~o:. __________ ~ ~ _ s_ ~ _R _ 1_ !' _ T_ ! _o .t! ___________ L -~ __ ~ __ "- ________ qtr _ 

1 01 PA-2502006-00 J 1G CYLINDER ~- ?" )9!/~- 1 
2 01 PJ-3040605-01 ELBOW .:t,U· I 
3 01 PX-0105020-00 MUFFLER V77 I 
4 01 SM-6044500-SP SCREW t7W 2 
5 01 107-35959 VERTICAL CYLINDER ARM ASM. J93·,·39~·,9!1~·-~7·(?~) 1 
6 107-35900 VERTICAi. CYLINDER ARM 393·,·39~·,9~~--~7· (1) 
7 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 L= 14 011,ntt· .H (1) 
8 107-11406 SPACER B ~,-.· -tB ( I) 
9 01 RE-0320000-KO E-RING 3. 2 Et· ~~,rv 3. 2 2 

10 01 B3031-141-HOO CONNECT! NG STUD ~- ~11· ·W :ro 2 
11 01 107-36007 ROLLER HOLDER D-7-9~ 1 
12 01 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=S D11J?7t!' i~ M5X0.7 L=S I 
13 01 Bl504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT YI, l·W. l,!111,·? I 
14 01 BT-0600401-EB TUBE fl-7" 1.2 
15 01 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER I\" W 11' i M4 2 
16 01 WP-0450846-SP WASHER t;f· ;It* 2 
17 107-37500 SPEED VOLUME FIITING PLATE Y~~-11~~$· Y:i-!~911{~ I 
18 107-38052 POTENT l AL MET~R ASM. CDi" y!lj3:Hr( ?~) 1 
19 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Vlt?i,· 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 
20 107-37609 VOLUME ARM t· 9:i-1'97' I 
21 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 vit;i,· 11/64-40 L=8.5 l 
22 107-37708 SPEED VOLUME LINK Yt~·t~~t'9:i-AY~? I 
23 SD-0550212-TP HINGE SCREW D=5. 5 ff:;:2 .1 ~-~i,· D=5.5 H=2.l 2 
24 107-37807 VOLUME L l NK ARM t· 9:i-M~?~T· 
25 SS-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Vlt7io/• 11/64-40 L=8.5 
26 107-38755 PRESSER PLATE ASM. j•92-.A,tf:t1'~(?~) 1 
27 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Vlt?l'' 11/64-40 L= 5 2 

NOTE Ci'.Ua) 01 ...• 0PTIONAL PART ,t7· °V 3 ::,.,ll!Si§l, 

-39-



24. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS 
/'\ o/ !l ?1 '.!I !l 00~ 120 

@>--23 

22 

21-r 
24~ 

1 9 

/ 

( 1 0 

1 2 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

7 

4 

I 
I 

I 
I 

) 

!U!:. ~o - - _N~ - - - -p~ -N!)._ - - - - - - - - - _D - ~ ~ -c_ ~ _I - P_ '.!' _I - q_ ~ - - - - - - - - - - - L -~ - - t - -"- - - - - - - - -~:>: -

1 SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3.5 ~·y*,. D=B H=3.5 1 
2 107-36403 BACKWARD FEED ROD :\. '\'?Jt? Y n, ~. 1 
3 SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3.5 ~· Y.i~l D=B H:=:3. 5 1 
4 NS-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 D1i?t1~ 15/64-28 I 
5 107-75807 LINK FITTING BASE :\. '\'9:t99Y)?~91r~ · 1 l 
6 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=14 t7i,· 15/64-28 L=l4 2 
7 107-75906 BACKWARD FEED LINK :\. '\'?.t?Y YY? 1 
8 107-18906 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT ,·3~1·t?99Y?~·? I 
9 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING C'}t ~~;(9 2 

10 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4. ~· Yi,· D=B Il=4 I 
11 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 o,t?t,~ 15/64-28 l 
12 107-37302 CYLINDER CONNECTION RING ~·v?t?Y,YY~·vY'11iY I 
13 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=l2.7 ~-~i,· D=7.94 H=l2.7 1 
14 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 o,t?f1~ 15/64-28 2 
15 107-36601 CYLINDER KNUCKLE JOINT ~·v?t?Y,Y~~·-1,?it•3{Y 1 
16 NM-6060001-SE NUT 116 o,11tt,~ H6 1,1 l 
17 107-44506 CYLINDER INSTALLATION BASE :\·v?Jt?Y,Y~~· ~y,~~·{ I 
18 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l4 t7i,· 15/64-28 L=l4 2 
19 PA-3201502-00 JlGCYLlNDER ,. IJ· ,9~~· 1 
20 SM-6061802-TP SCREW N6 L=l8 D1'b?7t'Ai• ~~ 4 
21 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW J:ll,ji· 1 
22 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER V77 1 
23 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 t7J•:fJ•i ~:IJ·~vl M6 4 
24 B3538-112-000 0 IL RETl:RN TUBE HOLDER :fJ~91? "· 1r ,tf:i: 1 
25 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2Xl 3Xl t?t• :It-* 6. 2Xl3Xl I 

-40-



~uodlc 
~ldth 

ti I 

1111 

(4) 

6 

8 

10 

12 

(14) 

(16) 

(18) 

20 
(22) 

(24) 

(3/J) 

(36) 

Needle Needle rod 
Feed dog 

Presser 
Finger guard 

R11lklng 
Throat plate 

SI iding SI iding 
claap as11, thro11d r11ck foot asa. foot 11S11. plate( left) plato(rl9h1 
II .t e Cl) l:tD *,. If 

i 9 I 1' i i (I) 
1 11 • r i92(1) 

I! I t 9 1 m I~ i ct) 

Set ~ /-& 
number t&$060440TP 

~ ~ 
It I & I 

~ \ ~ 0 '(; 
~ L Max.stitch 

I len9th,.6m11 I 

i t-':i~e,t .. 61111 

10784SS1 10777555 10779007 10780005 10781557 10786903 10783058 10784502 10786309 10701803 

10784650 10ID654 10179007 10780104 10781656 10786903 10783157 10784601 10786309 10701803 

10784759 10777753 10779007 10780203 10781755 10786903 10783256 10784700 10786309 10701803 

10784858 10777852 10779106 10780302 10781854 10787000 10783355 10784809 10786408 107S8002 

10784857 10777951 10779106 10780401 10781953 10787000 10783454 10784908 10786408 107S8002 

10785053 10778058 10779106 10780500 10782050 10787109 10783553 10785004 · 10788408 10786002 

10785152 10778157 10779106 1071K>609 10782159 10787109 10783652 10785103 10788408 10786002 

10785251 10778256 10779106 10780708 10782258 10787109 10783751 10785202 10786408 107S8002 

1CJ785350 10778355 81403526000 10780807 10782357 10787208 10783850 10785301 1CJ786S07 10786101 

1CJ785459 1CJ778454 81403526000 1078>906 10782456 10787208 10783959 10785400 10786507 1CJ786101 

10785558 10778553 B 1403526000 10781003 10782555 10787208 10784056 10785509 10786507 1CJ786101 

10785657 10778652 81403526000 10781102 10782654 1078731J7 10784155 10785608 10786507 10786101 

10785756 10778751 81403526000 10781201 10782753 10787406 10784254 10785707 10786606 10786200 

Note ••• Sets having ( ) with needle width are specially made to order. 
Sliding plate(right) and sliding plate(left) are not included in the set nos 

ill ... ttffit( )~~~t~~~,~~,~mlli&CT. 
ffl~l~l,~8Cffl9i(~).~~f(t)ijt:t:ttk. 



26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU-2210* - * )(1) 

3c~if-1/M6lt-ft. (LU- 2 2 I O *- *) (1) 

Walking foof 

\ ..l:i! 'J It 

10711653 
Presser foot 

WU 

~ 
Standard 

10712552 I ¥ 

Q 

~ 10758456 02 

' 
03 

10712651 

~ 

~A 

04 

10712750 

~ ~ 

01 ... Without groove. 
;ft!l,$'11 

'l 
10711752 

-

-

-

05 

~ 

\ 1 t i 
10711851 10711950 03 10745354 ~3 10746352 

f4 10745453 f4 10746451 
f5 10745552 ,s 10746550 
06 10745651 t6 10746659 

- - - -

- - - -

- - - -

- - - -

\ t 
10712354 10712057 

01 

0 -

0 -

0 -

- -

To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at the sewing start. 
l~\tfi~1:Rdlli1-t < ~\Btt:H 

02 ... For overlapped sections of material. 
iH 
Common type for overlapped sections and flat sections, 
Intermediate type between 10712552 and 10712651. 
tfflm-,1r;imr~~~m~11,10112ss2t10112ss1©~M111 

03 •.. For overlapped sections of material. 
fiH 
To be used when overlapped section~ cannot be smoothly fed. 
;izrq)f 'J un,J~\ijt:fUI 

04, •. For I ight-weight sponge. 
-~\lilb1J!I 
To be used for resi I ient materials such as sponge. 
ii1~i©Jhtt©i!lUtiffl 

05 ... For heavy-weight sponge. 
Jt,xm:,1ffl 
To be used for further resilient materials. 
c1: 'JJnlt©t ~tM1:H 

-42-



27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU-2210 * - * )(2) 
3"c~J/-~ms~-jl~ (LU-2 2 IO*-*) (2) 

Walking foof 

\ .J:j!IJi 

10711653 
Presser foot 

WU 

~ 10712859 -

\ 10712958 -

\ ~3 10747350 
04 10747459 -05 10747558 
16 10747657 

~ 10713055 -

01 ... Without groove. 
}iil!91'1 

~ 
10711752 

-

-

-

-····-·--· 

-

\ t t 
10711851 10711950 03 10745354 

f4 10745453 
05 10745552 

166 10745651 

02 

- -

(p 
03 

- -
~ 

04 

- -
~ 

- -·--- --

g \ \ 
f3 10746352 10712354 10712057 
94 10746451 
es 10146550 01 
06 10746659 

- - -

- - -

05 
Adjustable 

j ! ii! - -

~ 

- - 06 

... ,_ ·-·-

To be used when the thread cannot be grasped at• the sewing start. 
,~\fiV)1:M%ht: ( ~\~CH 

02 ... Right-edge presser. 
tiktH 
To be used to sew edges of material. 
1·6Ultst~1:tun 

03 ... Left-edge presser. 
:tJ\"tH 
To be used to sew edges of material. 
I '}YHilt ~,~1:{fffi 

04 •.• For piping. 
1Hc:,1ffl 
To be used for general piping processes. 
-AtUJJH t::,1Iff t:(UJ 

05 •.. For piping. 
JH t:Y1ffl 
Permits adjustment of the needle position with respect to the pipe. 
1~11t:~r MtUJfiliDJIIUH 

06 •.• Wide type. 
tU~91'1 
To be used when a sewing product cannot be smoothly fed. 
IIIO)i! 9 Dl~\iHtH 

-43-



28. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(LU-2210* -*)(3) 

3cll3/-VillS.rc.-Ji~ (LU- 2 2 1 0 *- *) ( 3) 

Feed dog 
; ') ii 

3.&w 3.3mm 2.Smn 

~ ~ ~ 
2.2nn 2.2111l1 1.6nm 

10717106 10717205 10717304 

Standard Without groove For fine thread 
I f 

To be used when II l II! the thread cannot 
be grasped at the 
sewing start. 

ift!1,9.f1 
l\,t01:&Hhc < i1 
ttcilll 

Throat plate 
It 

~ 
10701704 

Standard 
a ' 

10712255 
To bo machined to 
a walking foot 

ia 1)i~Il!I 

H152 MAH-152010AO 

I 

.~ 

10702009 
Wide type 

~rt,-<1 

For inachining 
11 I le 

Type B to be raach i ned Typo A to be raach i ne 
to a presser foot B to a presser foot 

H i i M I N B ff i l ~ I l!I A 

Swing edge guide 
M1JU 

-44-

3.3nm 

~ 
2.211111 

10739001 

lYide type 
~£9n 



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
~* 'Er NO £3 ~ NO ~- R NO ~- el NO 

BP-6000000-00 26 15 83525-357-000 30 42 GAK-Al 4040CO 38 32 PS-0200102-KH 25 17 
BT-0400251-EA 30 55 B3534-012-000 30 43 GAK-A1503000 32 14 PS-0300082-KH 26 7 
8T-0500300-EO 30 5 83538-112-000 32 77 GAK-79001AAO 32 l PS-0400322-KP 10 11 
BT-0500300-EO 30 13 83538-112-000 40 24 GAK-79002BAO 32 2 PS-0500302-KH 28 28 
RT-0500300-EO 30 15 R81 ll-220-000 34 12 GAK-790030AO 32 15 PV-0399010-AO 32 9 
8T-0500300-EO 30 27 88112-220-000 34 13 PV-1305230-00 32 28 
BT-0500300-EO 30 29 B8202-205-000 34 JI HK-0039300-00 32 58 PV-1505040-00 32 34 
8T-0500300-EO 30 40 88213-012-000 34 7 HK-0039300-00 32 59 PX-0105010-00 32 33 
BT-0500300-EO 30 46 88228-125-000 30 9 HK-0045900-0A 32 18 PX-0105010-00 32 39 
8T-0500300-EO 30 69 88228-125-000 30 33 HK-0045900-0A 32 72 PX-0105020-00 39 3 
BT-0500300-EO 30 70 B9101-552-000 38 1 HK-0174200-60 32 62 PX-0151010-00 40 22 
BT-0600401-EB 32 11 B9106-804-000 38 5 HR-0291015-20 32 67 
8T-0600401-EB 32 12 B9109-555-000 38 2 HW-0008400-40 32 63 RC-0560711-KP 8 22 
BT-0600401-E8 32 13 B9110-012-000 38 3 HW-0008400-80 32 64 RC-0650811-KP 12 13 
BT-0600401-EB 32 26 B9111-012-000 38 4 HW-2002500-00 32 56 RC-0650811-KP 40 9 
8T-0600401-EB 32 27 89121-012-0AO 38 7 HW-5001400-00 14 37 RC-0740811-KP 8 67 
BT-0600401-EB 32 42 B9121-012-000 34 14 HW-5001800-00 32 76 RC-1200001-KP 26 3 
BT-0600401-EB 39 14 HX-0029500-0A 28 39 RC-1200001-KP 28 9 
BT-0600402-EA 10 21 CM-3002001-AJ 2 48 HX-0029500-0A 32 22 RE-0320000-KO 39 9 
8T-0600402-EA 30 3 CB-3002001-01 2 47 HX-0029500-0B 28 38 RE-0400000-KO 8 13 
BT-0600402-EA 30 24 CQ-2000000-00 28 12 HX-0029500-0B 32 23 RE-0400000-KO 10 15 
BT-0600402-EA 30 28 CQ-2020000-00 6 23 HX-0029500-0C 32 24 RE-0400000-KO '18 14 
BT-0600402-EA 30 47 CQ-2020000-00 6 24 HX-0029500-00 32 21 RE-0400000-KO 20 14 
BT-0600402-EA 30 53 CQ-2020000-00 8 60 RE-0500000-KO 8 64 
BT-0630520-ZO 38 20 CQ-2020000-00 8 61 MAl-15042000 32 40 RE-0500000-KO 12 6 
BT-0800501-EB 32 8 CQ-2020000-00 8 72 MA0-11532000 35 40 RE-0500000-KO 12 44 
BT-0800602-EO 30 17 CQ-2020000-00 12 40 lfA0-11532000 38 34 RE-0500000-KO 12 45 
BT-0800602-EO 30 22 CQ-2020000-00 12 41 MC-3210014-00 6 8 RE-0500000-KO 26 8 
BT-0800602-EO 30 72 CQ-2020000-00 12 42 MC-3210014-00 6 27 RE-0600000-KO 6 12 
Bl 111-563-000 2 30 CQ-2020000-00 30 56 MC-3210014-02 38 14 R0-0681901-00 30 73 
B1114-280-000 10 39 CQ-2020000-00 30 67 MC-3210014-02 38 15 R0-0982401-00 18 32 
BI 114-517-000 38 9 CQ-2520000-00 8 71 YDF-RXI600CO 38 6 R0-0982401.:.00 20 32 
81131-057-000 2 20 CQ-2520000-00 8 73 M9637-110-000 32 61 R0-1182401-00 10 20 
81148-141-HOO 10 32 CQ-2520000-00 8 74 M9638- l 10-000 14 50 R0-2943101-00 4 34 
B1150-490-000 2 32 CQ-2520000-00 8 75 M9640-l 10-000 32 60 R0-3122401-00 4 50 
81215-804-000 18 8 CQ-2520000-00 8 76 R0-3573501-00 18 17 
81215-804-000 20 9 CQ-2520000-00 8 77 NM-6030001-SC 34 16 R0-3573501-00 20 17 
81308-055-000 4 58 CQ-2520000-00 30 48 NM-6040001-SC 14 43 
81309-055-000 4 60 CS-0790731-SH 14 47 NM-6040001-SN 4 44 SB-1100009-00 18 9 
B1310-055-000 4 59 CS-0790731-SH 16 13 NH-6040003-SC 24 23 SB-1100009-00 20 10 
B1314-055-000 4 61 CS-1201011-SH 10 22 ~M-6040003-SC 24 54 SB-1100010-00 18 10 
B1504-210-000 39 13 CS-1201011-SH 28 25 NM-6050001-SE 35 13 S8-1100010-00 20 11 
B1526-527-00G 8 58 CS-1501011-TH 8 2 NM-6050001-SE 35 17 SB-1150004-00 18 11 
B1648-122-000 30 57 CS-1501011-TH 8 46 NM-6050001-SE 35 29 SB-1150004-00 20 12 
B2311-019-000 16 28 CS-i501011-TH 12 37 NM-6050001-SE 35 42 SB-1150009-00 18 12 
B3031-141-HOO 14 30 NM-6060001-SE 35 21 SD-04 70281-SP 24 19 
B3031-141-HOO 16 22 D2430-555-BOO 25 15 NM-6060001-SE 40 16 SD-0470281-SP 24 50 
B3031-141-HOO 39 10 D2515-232-DOO 10 37 NM-6080001-SE 28 37 SD-0500301-SP 16 25 
B3112-704-000 24 37 D261 l-555-B00-A 30 52 NM-6160511-SE 35 18 SD-0500301-SP 16 30 
B3126-012-000 24 40 D2611-555-B00-A 32 19 NM-6860003-SC 32 69 SD-0500481-TP 14 20 
B3126-352-000 24 12 D2611-555-B00-A 32 43 NS-6110310-SP 24 18 SD-0500721-SP 14 29 
B312B-526-000 24 35 D2611-555-B00-A 32 82 NS-6110310-SP 24 49 SD-0500721-SP 16 23 
B3129-012-AOO 24 10 D3168-555-1108 24 15 NS-6110310-SP 25 31 SD-0550212-TP 39 23 
B3129-053-000 24 38 D3168-555-HOB 25 33 NS-6110360-SP 25 12 SD-0640322-TP 4 62 
B3132-552-000 24 39 ·D3301-772-TAB 35 20 NS-6150430-SP 26 16 SD-0700332-SP 26 20 
B3138-512-000 2 24 D6028-555-BOA 14 45 NS-6150430-SP 38 17 SD-0720331-SP 28 36 
B3205-210-000 25 7 D6029-555-BOA 32 16 NS-6150430-SP 40 11 SD-0790203-SP 28 2 
B3207-210-000 25 16 D6042-555-BOO 32 73 NS-6150430-SP 40 14 SD-0791271-SP 40 13 
83208-210-000 25 18 D6043-555-BOO 14 44 NS-6150540-SP 40 4 SD-0800352-SP 40 1 
B3211-210-000 25 10 D6043-555-BOO 28 6 NS-6620310-SP 38 10 SD-0800352-SP 40 3 
B3212-210-000 25 11 D6043-555-BOO 32 17 SD-0800402-TP 40 10 
B3214-047-000 25 34 D6043-555-B00 32 41 PA-2502006-00 39 1 SD-0901201-TP 28 8 
B3216-047-000 24 14 D6043-555-BOO 32 74 PA-3201502-00 40 19 SK-3241601-SC 34 IO 
83216-047-000 25 32 D6043-555-BOO 32 75 PA-4002002-00 28 32 SK-3382001-SE 35 22 
B3305-704-000-A 35 28 D7101-245-EOO 38 18 PF-0551030-AO 32 5 SK-3482500-SC 32 45 
B3311-012-000 35 33 D7102-245-EOO 38 19 PJ-0325160-01 32 4 SK-3482500-SC 34 26 
B3311-704-000 35 26 PJ-3010605-04 32 31 SK-3514000-SC 38 33 
B3317-704-000 35 37 EA-9500B00-00 30 21 PJ-3010605-04 32 37 SL-4041081-SC 38 23 
83318-704-LOO-A 35 25 EA-9500800-00 30 80 PJ-3010651-04 28 33 SM-0050801-SC 32 6 
83319-704-LOO 35 23 EA-9500B01-00 30 . 54 PJ-3010851-02 32 7 SM-1040801-SC 6 21 
83320-704-LOO-A 35 32 EA-9500B01-00 30 82 PJ-3040605-01 39 2 SM-3030650-SC 4 21 
B3321-704-LOO 35 39 EA-9500BO 1-00 32 55 PJ-3040605-04 32 32 SM-3031401-SE 34 15 
B3416-552-000 8 63 EA-9500B02-00 14 42 PJ-3040605-04 32 38 SM-4020801-SD 30 37 
B3510-019-000 2 45 EA-9500802-00 30 81 PJ-3040651-02 40 21 SM-4030601-SC 18 31 
B3520-245-000 30 16 E8760-452-DOO 32 57 PJ-3050651-01 32 25 SM-4030601-SC 20 31 
B3521-245-000 30 14 PS-0150065-KP 37 17 SM-4032001-SC 32 29 

-45-



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PARI' NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PARI' NO PAGE REF 

iffif; 11 NO ii.*- 1'l NO aH,g: w NO mi• ii NO 

SM-4032001-SC 32 35 SM-8050602-TP 22 9 SS-7110510-SP 34 24 WP-0651056-SH 18 50 
SM-4040601-SB 14 49 SM-8050602-TP 22 31 SS-7110510-SP 39 27 WP-0651056-SH 25 8 
SM-404060 I-SC 30 63 SM-8D50602-TP 25 21 SS- 7110710-SP 10 18 WP-0740516-SP 12 14 
SM-4040601-SN 32 20 SM-8060552-TP 12 31 SS-7110710-SP 38 21 WP-0841601-SC 30 75 
SM-405100 I -SC 32 46 SM-8060602-TP 4 9 SS-7110810-SP 10 10 WP-1221016-SP 28 10 
SM-4051405-SE 35 12 SM-8060602-TP 4 11 SS-7110810-SP 25 9 WP-1612616-SE 35 38 
SM-4051405-SE 35 30 SM-8060602-TP 4 33 SS-7110910-SP 2 33 WP-1702600-SO 35 19 
SM-4052501-SC 32 10 SM-8060602-TP 4 55 SS-7110910-SP 10 27 WS-0410002-KN 39 15 
SM-4061201-SE 35 41 SM-8060602-TP 10 26 SS-7110910-SP 39 19 WS-0510002-KN 35 16 
SM-4861201-SC 32 68 S!t-8061212-TP 4 49 SS-7110910-SP 39 21 WT-0530002-KS 14 40 
SM-6030602-TP 6 26 SM-8080802-TP 4 7 SS-7110910-SP 39 25 
SM-6030802-TP 14 9 SM-8080802-TP 4 13 SS-7111810-TP 6 6 100-04109 14 51 
SM-6030802-TP 16 11 SM-9081050-SE 28 30 SS-7120710-SP 8 51 100-88003 25 30 
SM-6031202-TP 14 36 SM-9081050-SE 30 74 SS-7120710-SP 32 79 101-09809 8 62 
SM-6040552-TP 36 8 SQ-0000401-MZ 30 41 SS-7121610-SP 2 2 101-09809 18 20 
SM-6040552-TP 37 7 SQ-1110401-MZ 4 25 SS-7121610-SP 2 11 101-09809 20 20 
SM-6040602-TP 14 13 SQ-115045 I -MZ 4 26 SS-7121610-SP 10 6 101-11201 18 13 
SM-6040602-TP 14 31 SQ-1150451-MZ 18 33 SS-7121610-SP IO 30 101-ll201 20 13 
SM-6040602-TP 16 34 SQ-1150451-MZ 18 38 SS-7620750-SP 10 4 101-12506 18 21 
SM-6040602-TP 16 36 SQ-1150451-MZ 20 33 SS-7621040-SP 25 36 101-12506 20 21 
SM-6040800-SP 30 77 SQ-1150451-MZ 20 38 SS-7681750-TP 4 3 101-12605 18 18 
SM-6040802-TP 18 37 SQ-1680701-MZ 30 83 SS-8080410-TP 6 3 101-12605 20 18 
SM-6040802-TP 20 37 SS-1110840-SP 18 35 SS-8080410-TP 37 14 101-12704 18 19 
SM-6040802-TP 36 10 SS-1110840-SP 20 35 SS-8080610-SP 18 15 101-12704 20 19 
Slt-6040802-TP 37 9 SS-2090710-SP 2 23 SS-8080610-SP 20 15 101-19907 10 38 
SM-6041012-TP 6 17 SS-2090710-SP 2 46 SS-8110422-TP 12 7 101-20004 10 36 
SM-6041012-TP 14 17 SS-2ll09 l 5-SP 36 4 SS-8110422-TP 14 33 101-23701 30 79 
SM-6041202-TP 14 23 SS-2110915-SP 37 3 SS-8110422-TP 16 14 101-24204 25 35 
SM-6041202-TP 16 16 SS-3061310-SP 24 51 SS-8111610-SP 25 26 101-26803 30 12 
SM-6041202-TP 16 27 SS-5090420-SP 24 27 SS-8120740-SP 4 47 102-31603 22 44 
SM-6044500-SP 39 4 SS-5090420-SP 24 59 SS-8120740-SP 6 19 102-31603 22 45 
SM-6050802-TP 8 43 SS-5150510-SP 34 21 SS-8120740-SP 8 24 102-31603 38 39 
SM-6050802-TP 30 51 SS-6060440-TP 37 16 SS-8120740-SP 8 66 102-31603 38 40 
SM-6050802-TP 39 12 SS-6080610-TP 18 41 SS-8120740-SP 26 19 103-20109 24 3 
SM-6051402-TP 8 55 SS-6080610-TP 20 41 SS-8150750-SP 30 19 103-20208 24 5 
SM-6051402-TP 14 27 SS-6081210-SP 30 59 SS-8150822-TP 4 15 103-20208 24 33 
SM-6051402-TP 16 21 SS-6090510-SP 2 21 SS-8660410-SP 8 3 105-02300 25 22 
SM-6051402-TP 18 3 SS-6090620-SP 25 23 SS-8660410-SP 8 47 105-23702 4 39 
SM-6051402-TP 20 3 SS-6110480-SP 2 39 SS-8660410-SP 12 38 105-27901 30 66 
SM-6051402-TP 28 15 SS-6110610-TP 32 81 SS-8660512-TP 4 5 105-29808 38 16 
SM-6051402-TP 39 7 SS-6110630-TP 8 53 SS-8660610-TP 10 29 105-39906 34 3 
SM-6051602-TP 38 30 SS-6111010-SP 36 12 SS-8660610-TP 28 26 105-39906 34 6 
SM-6052502-TP 14 32 SS-6111010-SP 37 11 SS-8660810-TP 8 27 105-91709 4 56 
SM-6052502-TP 16 7 SS-6llll40-SP 14 41 SS-8661012-TP 12 22 107-00508 2 37 
SM-6061202-TP 12 26 SS-6111140-SP 18 16 SS-8681650-TP 4 4 107-00706 2 9 
SM-6061202-TP 12 34 SS-6111140-SP 20 16 107-01209 2 16 
SM-6061202-TP 28 24 SS-6121010-SP 2 5 TA-1050504-RO 2 19 107-01308 2 17 
SM-6061210-SC 28 22 SS-6121010-SP ·2 8 TA-1250406-RO 2 3 107-01654 36 I 
SM-6061210-SC 30 39 SS-6121010-SP 2 14 TA-1250504-RO 2 36 107-01654 37 1 
SM-6061602-TP 8 34 SS-6121010-SP 2 27 TA-1450404-RO 30 I 107-01704 36 2 
SM-6061602-TP 12 3 SS-6121010-SP 8 49 TA-2050406-RO 2 6 107-01902 36 6 
SM-6061610-SC 35 6 SS-6121010-SP 24 28 TA-2050406-RO 2 28 107-02009 36 3 
SM-6061610-SC 35 24 SS-6121010-SP 28 4 107-02108 30 45 
SM-6061802-TP 40 20 SS-6121010-SP 30 26 WP-0320500-SC 32 30 107-02207 30 65 
SM-6062002-TP 18 51 SS-6121010-SP 32 78 WP-0320500-SC 32 36 107-02405 24 ·7 
SM-6062002-TP 20 48 SS-6121050-SP 8 16 WP-0320501-SC 14 10 107-02553 24 2 
SM-6062502-TP 10 3 SS-6121860-SP IO 28 WP-0320501-SC 16 12 107-02561 24 I 
SM-6063502-TP 38 28 SS-6123010-SP 2 12 WP-0320501-SC 24 25 107-02603 24 4 
SM-6081802-TP . 28 34 SS-6151412-TP 12 9 WP-0320501-SC 24 55 107-02603 24 32 
SM-8030402-TP 4 64 SS-6151440-SP 6 14 WP-0320501-SC 30 60 107-02702 24 21 
SM-8030402-TP 12 12 SS-6151440-SP 40 6 WP-0320501-SC 34 18 107-02702 24 52 
SM-8040502-TP 4 54 SS-6151440-SP 40 18 WP-0371016-SD 28 19 107-02801 24 .22 
SM-8040602-TP 25 2 SS-6152440-SP 6 10 WP-0450000-SD 6 22 107-02801 24 53 
SH-8040602-TP 25 6 SS-6621220-SP 4 19 WP-0450846-SP 39 16 107-03106 24 26 
SM-8040802-TP 14 21 SS-7060610-SP 14 5 WP-0482086-SD 24 48 107-03205 24 24 
SM-8059502-TP 8 40 SS-7060610-SP 14 6 WP-0501016-SC 32 47 107-03205 24 47 
SM-8050502-TP 16 32 SS-7060610-SP 16 4 WP-0520656-SA 14 34 107-03304 24 17 
SM-8050502·-TP 18 5 SS-7060610-SP 16 6 WP-0520656-SA 16 8 107-03452 25 13 
SM-8050502-TP 18 29 SS-7080510-TP 8 6 WP-0520656-SA 25 25 107-03502 25 I 
SH-8050502-TP 18 46 SS-7080510-TP 8 11 WP-0531000-SE 38 31 107-03601 25 3 
SH-8050502-TP 20 6 SS-7090520-SP 2 25 WP-0531001-SC 25 24 107-03700 25 4 
SH-8050502-TP 20 29 SS-7090910-TP 4 43 WP-0621016-SD 38 29 107-03809 25 14 
Slf-8050502-TP 20 46 SS-7090910-TP 28 18 WP-0621016-SD 40 25 107-03908 25 5 
Sll-8050602-TP 8 39 SS-7 ll0340-SP 25 27 WP-0641601-SD 18 52 107-04005 25 19 
Slf-8050602-TP 8 41 SS-7110510-SP 2 31 WP-0641601-SD 20 49 107-04104 25 29 
SM-8050602-TP 14 14 SS-7110510-SP 2 41 WP-0641601-SD 40 23 107-04153 25 28 

-46-



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

5liS 11 NO ,g,~ l'! NO ~- 11{ NO &3 1! NO 

107-04401 4 I 107-14608 8 32 107-23302 22 41 107-29606 28 20 
107-04500 4 2 107-14806 8 48 107-23401 22 20 107-29754 28 14 
107-04609 2 44 107-14905 8 50 107-23401 22 42 107-29952 28 21 
107-04757 4 6 107-15001 8 52 107-23500 22 16 107-30109 28 23 
107-04807 25 20 107-15258 8 54 107-23500 22 38 107-30513 28 13 
107-04955 4 8 107-15506 26 9 107-23708 18 27 107-30703 28 29 
107-04963 4 10 107-15605 26 14 107-23708 20 27 107-31008 28 11 
107-05002 4 12 107-15704 8 57 107-23807 18 28 107-31404 30 2 
107-05408 4 17 107-15902 26 12 107-23807 20 28 107-31701 2 29 
107-05606 4 28 107-15951 26 5 107-23906 18 30 107-32204 14 38 
107-05606 4 30 107-16009 26 2 107-23906 20 30 107-32402 30 49 
107-05754 4 29 107-16108 26 17 107-24201 18 34 107-32600 30 50 
107-06315 4 53 107-16207 26 18 107-24201 20 34 107-32709 30 25 
107-06703 4 16 107-16306 26 10 107-24607 18 2 107-33004 30 4 
107-06802 4 63 107-16504 8 59 107-24607 20 2 107-33103 2 43 
107-07156 4 37 107-16603 26 21 107-24706 18 47 107-33509 10 25 
107-07206 4 46 107-17007 26 11 107-24706 20 47 107-33608 30 61 
107-07305 4 48 107-17056 26 4 107-24805 18 39 107-33707 30 62 
107-07602 4 40 107-17106 36 11 107-24805 20 39 107-33806 6. 20 
107-07750 4 41 107-17502 12 I 107-25000 18 40 107-34119 30 64 
107-07958 4 42 107-17668 12 2 107-25000 20 40 107-34309 30 68 
107-08006 4 45 107-17809 12 4 107-25158 18 42 107-34507 30 76 
107-08105 6 1 107-17908 12 15 107-25158 20 42 107-34606 30 58 
107-08204 6 2 107-18005 12 24 107-25307 10 8 107-34853 34 4 
107-08303 4 18 107-18005 12 32 107-25604 18 44 107-35306 34 8 
107-08469 6 4 107-18153 12 25 107-25604 20 44 107-35801 38 26 
107-08501 6 16 107-18153 12 33 107-25752 18 45 107-35868 38 25 
107-08808 6 5 107-18203 12 16 107-25752 20 45 107-35900 39 6 
107-08907 6 7 107-18302 26 13 107-25901 18 48 107-35959 39 5 
107-08907 8 45 107-18351 26 6 107-25901 20 5 107-36007 39 11 
107-08907 8 68 107-18401 IO 31 107-26107 18 7 107-36403 40 2 
107-09004 2 38 107-18500 12 43 107-26107 20 8 107-36601 40 15 
107-09152 6 9 107-18658 12 8 107-26206 18 49 107-36908 28 31 
107-09202 6 11 107-18807 12 17 107-26305 14 8 107-37013 28 35 
107-09350 6 13 107-18906 12 11 107-26305 16 10 107-37104 32 3 
107-09400 6 15 107-18906 40 8 107-26404 14 3 107-37203 32 44 
107-09608 6 18 107-19052 12 18 107-26404 16 3 107-37302 40 12 
107-09608 8 25 107-19219 12 20 107-26503 14 2 107-37401 38 27 
107-09707 8 l 107-19300 12 23 107-26503 16 2 107-37500 39 17 
107-09806 8 4 107-19508 12 28 107-26552 14 1 107-37609 39 20 
107-09905 8 5 107-19672 12 21 107-26552 16 1 107-37708 39 22 
107-09905 8 7 107-19706 12 19 107-26800 14 7 107-37807 39 24 
107-10002 8 9 107-19805 12 29 107-26800 16 9 107-38052 39 18 
107-10101 8 10 107-19979 12 30 107-26909 14 4 107-38755 39 26 
107-10200 8 12 107-20019 12 36 107-26909 16 5 107-39167 32 49 
107-10309 8 14 107-20209 JO 1 107-27105 30 7 107-39209 30 10 
107-10408 8 15 107-20357 10 2 107-27105 30 31 107-39209 30 35 
107-10507 8 18 107-20407 10 7 107-27154 30 6 107-39308 18 23 
107-10606 8 19 107-20555 10 5 107-27162 30 30 107-39308 .20 23 
107-10705 8 20 )07-20605 10 J:i 107-27204 30 8 107-39407 18 24 
107-10804 8 8 107-20704 10 12 107-27204 30 32 107-39407 20 24 
)07-10804 8 17 107-20803 10 14 107-27303 30 34 107-39506 8 70 
107-10903 8 69 107-21009 10 19 107-27709 14 22 107-39654 38 36 
107-10903 12 IO 107-21207 10 34 107-27709 16 37 107-39753 38 37 
107-10903 12 27 107-21306 10 16 107-27808 14 16 107-40611 32 50 
107-10903 12 35 107-21504 10 9 107-27857 14 15 107-40710 32 80 
107-11000 8 21 107-21702 10 17 107-27907 14 46 107-40801 32 70 
107-11117 8 23 107-21900 10 35 107-28103 14 26 107-40900 34 2 
107-11406 8 56 107-22007 10 23 107-28103 16 19 107-41007 4 14 
107-11406 14 28 107-22353 18 26 107-28152 14 25 107-41106 24 16 
107-11406 16 20 107-22353 20 26 107-28152 16 18 107-41106 24 45 
107-11406 28 16 107-22403 18 1 107-28160 14 24 107-41452 24 6 
107-11406 39 8 107-22551 22 1 107-28160 16 17 107-41452 24 34 
107-11505 14 18 107-22551 22 2 107-28301 14 35 107-41502 24 20 
107-11653 36 7 107-22601 22 11 107-28400 22 13 107-41601 24 13 
107-12552 36 9 107-22601 22 33 107-28400 22 35 107-41759 14 39 
107-13501 8 65 107-22700 22 17 107-28509 22 8 107-41908 32 66 
107-13766 8 26 107-22809 22 21 107-28509 22 30 107-42005 34 5 
107-13808 8 31 107-22908 22 18 107-28608 22 10 107-42203 38 8 
107-13907 8 33 107-22908 22 40 107-28608 22 32 107-42302 34 1 
107-14004 8 35 107-23013 22 6 107-28707 22 12 107-42757 2 IO 
107-14103 8 36 107-23104 22 15 107-28707 22 34 107-42856 2 15 
107-14202 8 37 107-23104 22 37 107-28806 28 7 107-43003 2 7 
107-14301 8 44 107-23203 22 7 107-28905 28 5 107-43151 2 1 
107-14400 8 42 107-23203 22 29 107-29010 28 1 107-43201 2 13 
107-14509 8 30 107-23302 22 19 107-29218 28 3 107-43300 26 1 

-47-



NUMERICAL I N D E X O F P A R T S 
PARI' NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PARI' NO PAGE REF ~- t[ NO ~~ ii NO .r..:R: j§' NO &Mi m: NO 

107-43508 34 22 107-72200 16 33 
107-43656 34 19 107-72309 14 12 
107-43805 10 33 107-72408 20 36 
107-44118 2 26 107-72507 16 26 
107-44308 JO 24 107-72705 20 1 
107-44506 40 17 107-72804 14 11 
107-44704 24 8 107-72804 16 35 
107-44803 24 9 107-72952 34 9 
107-44902 24 11 107-73000 30 71 
107-45800 2 40 107-73109 24 58 
107-45909 4 20 107-73356 24 56 
107-46709 12 5 107-73364 24 29 
107-46907 30 78 107-73406 24 46 
107-47269 32 48 107-73505 24 57 
107-48002 4 57 107-73554 24 31 
107-48101 34 17 107-73703 24 41 
107-48507 32 51 107-73802 24 42 
107-48705 32 54 107-74008 2 34 
107-48804 32 52 )07-74305 8 28 
107-48903 32 65 107-74651 2 4 
107-49109 32 53 107-74701 38 22 
107-51303 8 38 107-75302 18 36 · 
107-52202 22 4 107-75500 4 27 
107-52202 22 26 107-75609 4 52 
107-52301 22 5 107-75658 4 51 
107-52301 22 27 107-75807 40 5 
107-52418 22 14 107-75906 40 7 
107-52467 22 3 107-76656 4 32 
107-52707 32 71 107-76664 4 31 
107-53002 30 11 107-76953 38 35 
107-53002 30 36 107-77308 2 18 
107-53150 36 5 107-77407 38 24 
107-54505 14 19 107-77803 37 13 
107-54604 14 48 107-77852 37 12 
107-54802 4 38 107-79106 37 15 
107-54901 2 42 107-80302 37 10 
107-55007 34 23 107-81854 37 8 
107-55155 34 20 107-83355 37 6 
107-55205 34 25 107-84809 37 2 
107-55403 30 38 107-86002 37 4 
107-55502 28 27 107-86408 37 5 
107-55601 18 6 107-95102 24 60 
107-55601 20 1 107-95151 24 30 
107-55700 2 22 110-07101 8 29 
107-56500 25 37 110-20401 4 22 
107-56609 24 61 110-20500 4 24 
107-56708 22 43 110-20609 4 23 
107-56757 22 24 110-45101 24 44 
107-56757 22 25 110-71800 28 17 
107-56807 22 39 110-72402 24 43 
107-56906 22 36 110-73103 38 11 
107-57003 22 28 111-85105 35 35 
107-57409 38 38 111-85204 35 27 
107-59603 22 22 111-85501 35 31 
107-59603 22 23 119-56703 24 36 
107-59603 :is 12 119-66504 35 34 
107-59603 38 13 119-69508 35 36 
107-60304 30 20 137-07500 12 39 
107-70303 18 25 
107-70352 18 4 210-54903 30 44 
107-70402 18 22 226-03708 2 35 
107-70402 20 22 229-30309 35 14 
107-70501 18 43 229-30358 35 1 
107-70501 20 43 229-30408 . 35 10 
107-71103 6 25 229-30507 35 9 
107-71251 4 36 229-30705 35 7 
107-71269 4 35 229-30804 35 5 
107-71301 30 23 229-30903 35 4 
107-71459 10 40 229-31000 35 3 
107-71509 30 18 229-31109 35 2 
107-71707 20 25 229-31208 35 15 
107-71756 20 4 229-31307 35 11 
107-71806 16 15 229-31406 35 8 
107-71905 16 24 
107-72002 16 29 
107-72101 16 31 

-48-



MEMO 

-------------------··-··-··---· .. 

-49-



LIUKI® 

JUKI CORPORATION 
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION 
8-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO, 
CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN 

PHONE : 03(3430)4001-5 
FAX: 03(3430)4909 .4914.4984 
TELEX : J22967 

JUKI fli.t8tt 
;= 182 jfO§tffl!IA!iiiifl51aillJB-2-1 
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (itiU 

'->RL l'1t~. ~~Gffllcl 
To order or for further 
Information, 
please contact: 

~P:1®~*§ 
TEL. 03-3480-1113( ~ 1 i7 Jv-( ;..,) 

*i:. 0,1~-~ I) A Ha:iljiffir.!tao.>t.:af>-yi!i'~<01".?,.;/j<IJ'J ~1". 
* The description covered in this parts 11st Is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

*i:.0)1":-~ 1JA H~ .• 1997~121,!JJl(£C1.>iltiitt•"f:••l,~t,C1.)"f:T. 
* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of December 1997. 




